
HU                   - HASZNÁLATI ÉS KEZELÉSI ÚTMUTATÓ LÁMPATESTHEZ! 
Biztonsága érdekében az útmutató alapján szerelje fel és helyezze üzembe a lámpatestet. Őrizze meg ezt az útmutatót. A terméken, a termék adattábláján és a használati 
útmutatóban feltüntetett ábrákat azonosítsa be, a figyelmeztető feliratokat vegye figyelembe.
A gyártó a szakszerűtlen bekötésből és használatból adódó esetleges károkért, balesetért nem vállal felelősséget.
Hordozható lámpatest.
A termék csak beltéri használatra alkalmas.
A lámpatestek összeszerelését a mellékelt ábra segíti.
Z: A külső hajlékony kábel nem cserélhető.
Fényforrás
Ez a termék egy <F>energiahatékonysági osztályú fényforrást tartalmaz. 
A fényforrás fényerőszabályozóval történő működtetésre nem alkalmas.

Nem gyerekjátek!
Ventilátorra vonatkozó figyelmeztetések:
 - Soha ne próbáljuk megállítani úgy a lapátokat, hogy a ventilátor működik.  - Soha ne tegye az ujját vagy más egyebet a rácson belülre, mert a lapátok sérülést 
okozhatnak.   - Működés során meghibásodás, rendellenes jelenség fellépése esetén azonnal kapcsoljuk ki a készüléket, majd áramtalanítsuk azt.  - Működő állapotban 
soha ne hagyjuk a készüléket tartósan felügyelet nélkül.  - A készülék által keltett huzatnak ne tegyük ki magunkat túl hosszú időre, mivel ez egészségkárosodáshoz 
vezethet.
Használat közben tartsa távol a haját, ruházatát és egyéb tárgyakat a ventilátor rácsától.
A fényforrás csak olyan E27 foglalattal ellátott lámpatestbe helyezhető, amely működtetés közben stabilan és borulásmentesen képes megtartani a fényforrást. A 
lámpatest burája ne akadályozza a ventilátor működtetése során a levegő szabad áramlását.
A távirányító 1db CR2025 elemmel működtethető. Az elem behelyezése esetén ügyeljen a helyes polaritásra.
Első használat előtt távolítsa el az elemtartó fedélnél található műanyag szigetelő lapocskát.
Az összeállítási rajzokon és csomagoláson előforduló idegen szavak fordításai: 
 ON-bekapcsolás, OFF-kikapcsolás, Nightlight- éjszakai fény, CCT-színhőmérséklet, Brightness-fényerősség, Timer- időzítő, Sensor - érzékelő, Motion sensor- 
mozgésérzékelő, Sensitivity adjustment- érzékenység állítása, Pairing remote control - távirányító párosítása a lámpatesttel, Reset - visszaállítás/alapállapotba helyezés, 
Excluded (Excl.) - nem tartozék, Included (Incl.) -tartozék, battery/batteries- elem/elemek, Rechargeable- újratölthető, Non-rechargeable- nem tölthető, Charging-töltés, 
Group control -csoportos irányítás, Range- hatótávolság, No function- nincs funkciója, Speed -sebesség, Change of direction of rotation -forgásirányváltás, Volume 
-hangerő, Alarm - ébresztő,
Changing -változtatás, Increasing- növelés, Decreasing - csökkentés, Setup- beállítások, Saved setup - mentett beállítás, Long press - hosszú nyomás, Short press - rövid 
nyomás, RGB modes - RGB fényhatások;
FIGYELMEZTETÉS – Gombelemet tartalmaz. Lenyelés esetén veszélyes.
A nem újratölthető elemeket tilos újratölteni.
Az elemeket tartsa gyermekektől elzárva
Csak a gyártó által előírt teljesítményű akkumulátort használjon
Az elhasznált  akkumulátort ne dobja a háztartási hulladék közé
Egészségének megörzése érdekében kerülje a tartós szemkontakust a világító LED diódákkal.
Hulladék hasznosítás
A szelektív gyűjtés szimbóluma azt jelenti, hogy a terméket elkülönítetten kell gyűjteni, tehát települési hulladékkal együtt nem helyezhető el azonos gyűjtőedényben. A 
használt termék veszélyes anyagokat, keverékeket és komponenseket tartalmazhat, amelyek szennyezhetik a környezetet, és ennek következtében veszélyeztethetik az 
emberi egészséget és életet. Települési hulladékként nem ártalmatlanítható. 

Ne dobja a lámpát a házitartási hulladék közé 
Kérdezze meg a helyi hulladék kezelő intézetet a hulladék környezetbarát felhasználása érdekében.
Termékeink minden esetben megfelelnek a vonatkozó Európai előírásoknak. (EN 60598)
Importőr: Rábalux Zrt. H-9027 Győr, Körtefa u. 5. Származási hely: Kína
A csomagoláson feltüntetett jelölések részletes leírása a www.rabalux.com oldalon érhető el.
További információkért kérjük látogasson el a www.rabalux.com weboldalára.

EN  -  USAGE AND OPERATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR LIGHT FITTING! 
For your safety, mount and put the light fitting into operation based on the instructions. Preserve these instructions. Identify the drawings on the product, on the data plate 
of the product,  and in the instructions and take the warning texts into consideration.
The producer shall not be liable for incidental damages or accidents arising from non-standard connection and usage.
Portable light fitting.
The product is only suitable for inside usage.
 The attached drawing should be used when the light fittings are mounted.
Z: The outer flexible cable must not be exchanged.
Lightsource
This product contains a light source of energy efficiency class <F>
The light source is not suitable for operation with a dimmer.

It is not a child's play
Warnings related to the fan:
 - Never try to stop the vent blades while the vent is still being operated.  - Never stick your finger or any other object through the grill, because it may cause the damage 
of the blades.  - In case of malfunction or anomaly immediately switch off and unplug the device.  - Never leave the device unattended for a long time while it is being 
operated.  - Do not let yourself be exposed to the draught generated by the device for a long time, because it may result in the damage of your health.
Keep hair, clothing, and other objects away from the fan blades during operation
The light source may only be installed in a luminaire with an E27 socket that can hold the light source securely and without tipping over during operation. The lampshade 
must not obstruct the free flow of air when the fan is operating.
The remote control can be operated with 1pc CR2025 battery. When installing the battery, make sure it is positioned correctly.
Before using for the first time, remove the plastic insulating strip at the battery cover. 
WARNING – Contains coin or button battery. Hazardous if swallowed
Non-rechargeable batteries are not to be recharged.
 Keep batteries out of reach of children
Use only batteries with capacity required by the manufacturer
Do not throw away the used batteries as household wastes
LED light -source, please do not stare at lights for long time!
Waste disposal
The symbol for separate waste collection means that the product must be collected separately, i.e. it cannot be placed in the same container with municipal waste. The 
product used may contain hazardous substances, mixtures and components that may pollute the environment and consequently endanger human health and life. It cannot 
be disposed of as unsorted municipal waste.

Do not dispose of lamp in household waste.
Ask you community or township for appropriate enviromentally-friendly waste disposal.
Our products comply with the relative European standards in each case (EN 60598)
Importer: Rábalux Zrt. H-9027 Győr, Körtefa u. 5. Place of Origin: China
The detailed description of the markings shown on the packaging is available on the website www.rabalux.com.
For more information, please visit www.rabalux.com.

DE   - BEDIENUNGS,-UND GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG ZU LEUCHTKÖRPERN! 
Der Leuchtkörper soll aus Sicherheitsgründen gemäß der Gebrauchsanweisung aufgestellt und in Betrieb gesetzt werden. Aufbewahren Sie diese Gebrauchsanweisung! 
Die Abbildungen an dem Produkt, dem Schild sowie in der Gebrauchsanweisung sollen identifiziert und die Warnungsaufschriften berücksichtigt werden.
Der Hersteller haftet nicht für Schäden und Unfälle, die wegen unsachgemäßen Anschlusses und Gebrauchs entstehen.
Tragbarer Lichtkörper
Das Produkt ist nur intern zu gebrauchen. 
Bei der Montage der Leuchtkörper hilft die beigelegte Abbildung.
Z: das äußere flexible Kabel darf nicht getauscht werden
die Lichtquelle
Dieses Produkt enthält eine Lichtquelle der Energieeffizienzklasse <F>
Die Lichtquelle ist nicht für den Betrieb mit einem Dimmer geeignet.

Kein Kinderspielzeug!
Warnungen bezüglich des Ventilators:
 - Versuchen Sie niemals, die Lüftungsflügel zu stoppen, während die Entlüftung noch läuft.  - Stecken Sie niemals Ihren Finger oder einen anderen Gegenstand durch 
das Gitter, da dies zu einer Beschädigung der Flügel führen kann.  - Im Falle einer Fehlfunktion oder Anomalie schalten Sie das Gerät sofort aus und ziehen Sie den 
Netzstecker.  - Lassen Sie das Gerät nie längere Zeit unbeaufsichtigt, während es in Betrieb ist.  - Bleiben Sie dem durch das Gerät erzeugten Luftzug nicht über längere 
Zeit ausgesetzt, da dies zu Gesundheitsschäden führen kann.
Halten Sie Haare, Kleidung und andere Gegenstände während des Betriebs von den Lüfterblättern fern.
Die Lichtquelle darf nur in einer Leuchte mit E27-Fassung installiert werden, die die Lichtquelle sicher hält und während des Betriebs nicht kippt. Der Lampenschirm 
darf den freien Luftstrom bei laufendem Ventilator nicht behindern.
Die Fernbedienung kann mit einer CR2025-Batterie betrieben werden. Achten Sie beim Einlegen der Batterie auf die richtige Positionierung.
Bevor Sie das Produkte zum erstem Mal verwenden, entfernen Sie bitte das Isolierplättchen am Deckel des Batteriefachs .
Übersetzungen von Fremdwörtern auf den Montagezeichnungen und der Verpackung
ON-Einschalten, OFF-Ausschalten, Nightlight-Nachtlicht, CCT-Farbtemperatur, Brightness-Helligkeit, Timer-Zeitschaltuhr, Sensor-Sensor, Motion sensor-
Bewegungssensor, Sensitivity adjustment-Empfindlichkeitseinstellung, Pairing remote control-Fernbedienung mit Leuchte koppeln, Reset-Zurücksetzen, Excluded 
(Excl.)-nicht enthalten, Included (Incl.)-enthalten, battery/batteries-Batterie/Batterien, Rechargeable-wiederaufladbar, Non-rechargeable-nicht wiederaufladbar, 
Charging-Aufladen, Group control-Gruppensteuerung, Range-Reichweite, No function-keine Funktion, Speed-Geschwindigkeit, Change of direction of rotation-
Drehrichtungswechsel, Volume-Lautstärke, Alarm-Wecker
Changing – Änderung, Increasing – Erhöhung, Decreasing – Verringerung, Setup – Einstellungen, Saved setup – gespeicherte Einstellung, Long press – langer Druck, 
Short press – kurzer Druck, RGB modes – RGB‑Modi
WARNUNG – Enthält eine Münz- oder Knopfzelle. Gefährlich bei Verschlucken.
Nicht wiederaufladbare Batterien dürfen nicht aufgeladen werden.
Batterien außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren.
Verwenden Sie bitte nur einen Akku mit vom Hersteller vorgeschriebener Leistung
Entsorgen Sie den alten Akku nicht mit dem Haushaltsmüll
Für Ihre Gesundheitsvorsorge bitte vermeiden Sie den nachhaltigen Augenkontakt mit den LED-Lichtquellen!
Entsorgung
Das Symbol für die getrennte Abfallsammlung bedeutet, dass das Produkt getrennt gesammelt werden muss, d. h. es darf nicht in denselben Container wie 
Haushaltsabfälle gegeben werden. Das verwendete Produkt kann gefährliche Stoffe, Gemische und Bestandteile enthalten, die die Umwelt belasten und somit die 
menschliche Gesundheit und das Leben gefährden können. Es kann nicht als unsortierter Haushaltsabfall entsorgt werden.

Entsorgen Sie die Lampe nicht mit dem Hausmüll.
Erkundigen Sie sich in Ihrer Stadt oder Gemeinde nach einer umwelt- und sachgerechten Entsorgung des Gerätes.
Unsere Produkte entsprechen in jedem Fall den einschlägigen europäischen Vorschriften (EN 60598)
Importeur: Rábalux Zrt. H-9027 Győr, Körtefa u. 5. Herkunftsort: China
Die detaillierte Beschreibung der auf der Verpackung angegebenen Markierungen finden Sie auf der Website www.rabalux.com.
Für weitere Informationen besuchen Sie bitte www.rabalux.com.

FR  - INSTRUCTIONS D'UTILISATION ET D'OPÉRATION POUR LE MONTAGE LAMPE! 
Pour la sécurité de l'utilisateur, le montage et la mise en opération du montage de lampe doivent etre réalisés selon les instructions. Garder ces instructions. Les figures 
sur le produit, sur le panneau de données du produit et dans les instructions d'utilisation doivent etre identifiées et les écritures d'avertissement doivent etre observées.
Le producteur n'est pas responsable pour les dommages et les accidents éventuels qui sont générés de la connexion ou de l'utilisation contre les règles
Montage lampe portable
Le produit n'est apte qu'à l'utilisation intérieure
Le dessin inclu aide dans le montage des montage lampe.
Z: Le cable souple extérieur ne peut pas etre changé
camoufle
Ce produit contient une source lumineuse de classe d’efficacité énergétique <F>
La source lumineuse n’est pas adaptée à un fonctionnement avec variateur.

Ce n'est pad de jeu d'enfant
Avertissements relatifs au ventilateur :
 - N’essayez jamais d’arrêter les lames lorsque le ventilateur est en marche.  - Ne passez jamais votre doigt ni aucun autre objet à travers la grille, cela pourrait 
endommager les lames.  - En cas de dysfonctionnement ou d’anomalie, éteignez et débranchez immédiatement l’appareil.  - Ne laissez jamais l’appareil sans surveillance 
pendant un long moment si ce dernier est en marche.  - Faites toujours en sorte de ne pas vous exposer au courant d’air généré par l’appareil pendant une longue période, 
cela pourrait nuire à votre santé.
Gardez les cheveux, les vêtements et les autres objets à l’écart des pales du ventilateur pendant le fonctionnement.
La source lumineuse ne peut être installée que dans un luminaire avec une douille E27, capable de maintenir la source lumineuse en toute sécurité et sans basculement 
pendant le fonctionnement. L’abat-jour ne doit pas gêner la libre circulation de l’air lorsque le ventilateur fonctionne.
La télécommande fonctionne avec une pile CR2025. Lors de l’installation, assurez-vous que la pile est correctement positionnée.
Avant la première utilisation retirez la lamelle d'isolation en plastique qui se trouve à côté du couvercle du support de batteries.
Traductions des termes étrangers figurant sur les dessins d’assemblage et l’emballage
ON-Allumage, OFF-Extinction, Nightlight-Veilleuse, CCT-Température de couleur, Brightness-Luminosité, Timer-Minuterie, Sensor-Capteur, Motion sensor-Capteur 
de mouvement, Sensitivity adjustment-Réglage de la sensibilité, Pairing remote control-Appairage de la télécommande avec le luminaire, Reset-Réinitialisation, 
Excluded (Excl.)-Non fourni, Included (Incl.)-Fourni, battery/batteries-Pile/Piles, Rechargeable-Rechargeable, Non-rechargeable-Non rechargeable, Charging-Charge, 
Group control-Contrôle de groupe, Range-Portée, No function-Aucune fonction, Speed-Vitesse, Change of direction of rotation-Changement du sens de rotation, 
Volume-Volume, Alarm-Réveil
Changing – changement, Increasing – augmentation, Decreasing – diminution, Setup – paramètres, Saved setup – configuration enregistrée, Long press – pression 
longue, Short press – pression courte, RGB modes – modes RVB
AVERTISSEMENT – Contient une pile bouton. Dangereux en cas d’ingestion.
Les piles non rechargeables ne doivent pas être rechargées.
Tenir les piles hors de portée des enfants.
N'utilisez que la batterie puissante prescrit par le producteur.
Ne jetez pas la batterie usée dans les déchets domestiques
Pour votre santé, évitez tout contact direct entre vos yeux et la lumière fournie par les lampes LED.
Elimination
Le symbole de collecte séparée des déchets signifie que le produit doit être collecté séparément, c'est-à-dire qu'il ne peut pas être placé dans le même conteneur que les 
déchets municipaux. Le produit utilisé peut contenir des substances, mélanges et composants dangereux qui peuvent polluer l'environnement et donc mettre en danger 
la santé et la vie des personnes. Il ne peut pas être éliminé comme un déchet municipal non trié.

Ne jetez pas la lampe usagée avec les ordures méagéres.
Renseignez-vous auprés de votre municipalité ou de votre commune pour une élimination écologique et appropriée.
Nos produits sont toujours conformes aux règles européennes valides (EN 60598)
Importateur : Rábalux Zrt. H-9027 Győr, Körtefa u. 5. Lieu d'origine : Chine
La description détaillée des marquages figurant sur l'emballage est disponible sur le site www.rabalux.com.
Pour plus d'informations, veuillez accéder au site www.rabalux.com.

CZ  - NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ LAMPY! 
Pro Vaší bezpečnost provádějte montáž a zprovoznění lampy podle přiloženého návodu. Tento návod pečlivě uschovejte. Dodržujte všechny předpisy a upozornění, 

které jsou znázorněny jak výrobku, tak i v jeho návodu.
Výrobce neodpovídá za úrazy a škody vzniklých z neodborného zprovoznění a používání výrobku.
Přemístitelná lampa
Výrobek je vhodný pro použití pouze ve vnitřních prostorech.
Montáž lampy usnadňuje přiložený obrázek.
Z: Vnější pružný kabel nelze vyměnit.
světelný zdroj
Tento výrobek obsahuje světelný zdroj s třídou energetické účinnosti <F>
Světelný zdroj není vhodný pro provoz s regulátorem jasu (stmívačem).

není vhodné pro děti
Upozornění týkající se ventilátoru:
Nikdy se nepokoušejte zastavit lopatky, zatímco je ventilátor stále v provozu. - Nikdy nezasouvejte prst nebo jiný předmět do mřížky, protože by mohlo dojít k poškození 
lopatek. - V případě poruchy nebo anomálie přístroj okamžitě vypněte a odpojte ze sítě. - Během provozu nikdy nenechávejte přístroj delší dobu bez dozoru. - Nenechte se 
dlouhodobě vystavovat průvanu generovanému zařízením, protože by to mohlo uškodit vašemu zdraví.
Držte vlasy, oblečení a další předměty během provozu dál od lopatek ventilátoru.
Světelný zdroj smí být instalován pouze do svítidla s objímkou E27, které jej bezpečně udrží a nebude se při provozu převracet. Stínidlo nesmí bránit volnému proudění 
vzduchu při zapnutém ventilátoru.
Dálkové ovládání lze provozovat s jednou baterií CR2025. Při vkládání baterie dbejte na správné umístění.
Před prvním použitím odstraňte plastovou izolační pásku umístěnou u víka schránky na baterie.
Překlady cizích slov na montážních výkresech a obalech
ON-Zapnutí, OFF-Vypnutí, Nightlight-Noční světlo, CCT-Teplota chromatičnosti, Brightness-Jas, Timer-Časovač, Sensor-Senzor, Motion sensor-Pohybový senzor, 
Sensitivity adjustment-Nastavení citlivosti, Pairing remote control-Spárování dálkového ovladače se svítidlem, Reset-Obnovení výchozího nastavení, Excluded (Excl.)-
Není součástí, Included (Incl.)-Součástí balení, battery/batteries-Baterie, Rechargeable-Nabíjecí, Non-rechargeable-Nenabíjecí, Charging-Nabíjení, Group control-
Skupinové ovládání, Range-Dosah, No function-Bez funkce, Speed-Rychlost, Change of direction of rotation-Změna směru otáčení, Volume-Hlasitost, Alarm-Budík
Changing – změna, Increasing – zvýšení, Decreasing – snížení, Setup – nastavení, Saved setup – uložené nastavení, Long press – dlouhý stisk, Short press – krátký stisk, 
RGB modes – režimy RGB
UPOZORNĚNÍ – Obsahuje mincovní nebo knoflíkovou baterii. Nebezpečné při požití.
Nevhodné je nabíjet nenabíjecí baterie.
Uchovávejte baterie mimo dosah dětí.
Používejte jen akumulátor o výkonu, předepsaném výrobcem
Použitý akumulátor nevyhazujte mezi odpadky domácnosti
Nedívejte se prosím delší čas  přímo do LED světelného zdroje.
Využití odpadu
Symbol pro separovaný sběr odpadu znamená, že výrobek musí být sbírán odděleně, tzn. nemůže být vhazován do jedné nádoby s komunálním odpadem. Použitý výrobek 
může obsahovat nebezpečné látky, směsi a složky, které mohou znečišťovat životní prostředí a následně ohrožovat lidské zdraví a život. Nelze jej likvidovat jako netříděný 
komunální odpad.

Nevyhazujte lampu mezi smetí domácnosti
Informujte se u místní instituce hospodaření s odpadky, v zájmu ochrany prostředí při využití odpadu
Naše výrobky odpovídají patřičným předpisům Evropské normy. (EN 60598)
Dovozce: Rábalux Zrt. H-9027 Győr, Körtefa. 5. Místo původu: Čína
Podrobný popis značek uvedených na obalu naleznete na webu www.rabalux.com.
Pro více informací prosím navštivte www.rabalux.com.

SK  - NÁVOD NA POUŽÍVANIE A OBSLUHU OSVETĽOVACIEHO TELESA. 
V záujme Vašej bezpečnosti preveďte montáž osvetľovacieho telesa a jeho uvedenie do prevádzky podľa návodu. Tento návod si starostlivo uschovajte. Identifikujte 
obrázky uvedené na výrobku, na tabuľke údajov a v návode na používanie, zohľadnite upozorňujúce nadpisy.
Výrobca neberie na seba zodpovednosť za prípadné škody, úrazy vyplývajúce z neodborne prevedeného zapojenia a neodborného používania.
Prenosné osvetľovacie teleso.
Výrobok je určený na používanie len v interiéri.
K zmontovaniu osvetľovacieho telesa napomáha aj priložený obrázok.
Z: Vonkajší ohybný kábel sa nesmie vymeniť.
Svetelný zdroj
Tento výrobok obsahuje svetelný zdroj triedy energetickej účinnosti <F>
Svetelný zdroj nie je vhodný na prevádzku so stmievačom.

nevhodné pre deti
Upozornenia týkajúce sa ventilátora:
Nikdy sa nepokúšajte zastaviť lopatky, kým je  ventilátor stále v prevádzke.   - Nikdy nezasúvajte prst alebo iný predmet do mriežky, pretože by mohlo dôjsť k poškodeniu 
lopatiek.   - V prípade poruchy alebo anomálie prístroj okamžite vypnite a odpojte zo siete.   - Počas prevádzky nikdy nenechávajte prístroj dlhšiu dobu bez dozoru.   - 
Nenechajte sa dlhodobo vystavovať prievanu generovanému zariadením, pretože by to mohlo uškodiť vášmu zdraviu. 
Počas prevádzky držte vlasy, oblečenie a iné predmety ďalej od lopatiek ventilátora.
Svetelný zdroj sa smie inštalovať len do svietidla so závitom E27, ktoré ho bezpečne udrží a počas prevádzky sa neprevráti. Tienidlo nesmie brániť voľnému prúdeniu 
vzduchu pri chode ventilátora.
Diaľkové ovládanie funguje s jednou batériou typu CR2025. Pri vkladaní batérie dbajte na jej správne umiestnenie.
Pred prvým použitím odstráňte plastový štítok pri kryte držiaka batérií.
Preklady cudzích slov na montážnych výkresoch a obaloch
ON-Zapnutie, OFF-Vypnutie, Nightlight-Nočné svetlo, CCT-Farebná teplota, Brightness-Jas, Timer-Časovač, Sensor-Senzor, Motion sensor-Pohybový senzor, Sensitivity 
adjustment-Nastavenie citlivosti, Pairing remote control-Spárovanie diaľkového ovládača so svietidlom, Reset-Resetovanie, Excluded (Excl.)-Nie je súčasťou, Included 
(Incl.)-Súčasťou balenia, battery/batteries-Batéria/Batérie, Rechargeable-Nabíjateľné, Non-rechargeable-Nenabíjateľné, Charging-Nabíjanie, Group control-Skupinové 
ovládanie, Range-Dosah, No function-Žiadna funkcia, Speed-Rýchlosť, Change of direction of rotation-Zmena smeru otáčania, Volume-Hlasitosť, Alarm-Budík
Changing – zmena, Increasing – zvýšenie, Decreasing – zníženie, Setup – nastavenie, Saved setup – uložené nastavenie, Long press – dlhé stlačenie, Short press – krátke 
stlačenie, RGB modes – RGB režimy
VAROVANIE – Obsahuje mincovú alebo gombíkovú batériu. Nebezpečné pri prehltnutí.
Nabíjateľné batérie sa nesmú nabíjať, ak nie sú určené na opätovné nabitie.
Uchovávajte batérie mimo dosahu detí.
Použite len taký akumulátor, ktorého výkon je predpísaný výrobcom
Už upotrebovaný akumulátor nevyhoďte medzi odpady z domácnosti 
V záujme Vášho zdravia vyhýbajte sa dlhodobému pozeraniu na LED diodové svietidlo.
Recyklácia odpadu
Symbol pre separovaný zber odpadu znamená, že výrobok musí byť zbieraný oddelene, t.j. nemôže byť vhadzovaný do jednej nádoby s komunálnym odpadom. Použitý 
výrobok môže obsahovať nebezpečné látky, zmesi a zložky, ktoré môžu znečisťovať životné prostredie a následne ohrozovať ľudské zdravie a život. Nemožno ho 
likvidovať ako netriedený komunálny odpad.

Nezahodne lampu medzi domáci odpad
Informujte sa od miestnych alebo príslušných orgánov o možnosti využitia odpadku v zájme ochrany životného prostredia
Naše výrobky v každom prípade zodpovedajú príslušným európskym predpisom (EN 60598)
Dovozca: Rábalux Zrt. H-9027 Győr, Körtefa u. 5. Miesto pôvodu: Čína
Podrobný popis označení uvedených na obale je k dispozícii na webovej stránke www.rabalux.com.
Viac informácií nájdete na stránke www.rabalux.com.

PL  - INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI I UŻYTKOWANIA LAMPY! 
W celu własnego bezpieczeństwa lampę należy montować i użytkować zgodnie z instrukcją obsługi. Prosimy o zachowanie instrukcji obsługi. Na produkcie można 
zidentyfikowaś rysunki pokazane na tabliczce danych na produkcie i w instrukcji obsługi.
Producent nie ponosi odpowidzialności za szkody, wypadki wynikłe z niefachowego podłączenia i użytkowania.
Lampa przenośna.
Produkt może być stosowany tylko w pomieszczeniach.
 Przy montażu lamp pomocny jest załączony rysunek.
Z: Zewnętrzny giętki kabel jest niewymienny.
Źródło światła
Ten produkt zawiera źródło światła o klasie efektywności energetycznej <F>
Źródło światła nie nadaje się do pracy ze ściemniaczem.

To nie jest zabawka !
Ostrzeżenia dotyczące wentylatora:
 - Nigdy nie próbuj zatrzymywać łopatek wiatraka podczas jego pracy.  - Nigdy nie wkładaj palców ani innych obiektów przez osłonę, może to zniszczyć łopatki wiatraka.  
- W przypadku awarii lub nieprawidłowego funkcjonowania wentylatora natychmiast go wyłącz i odłącz od zasilania.  - Nigdy nie zostawiaj pracującego urządzenia 
bez nadzoru.  - Nie wystawiaj się na działanie powietrza generowanego przez urządzenie przez dłuższy czas, gdyż może to niekorzystnie wpłynąć na Twoje zdrowie.
Trzymaj włosy, odzież i inne przedmioty z dala od łopatek wentylatora podczas pracy.
Źródło światła można instalować wyłącznie w oprawie z gniazdem E27, która pewnie utrzyma źródło i nie przewróci się podczas pracy. Klosz nie może utrudniać 
swobodnego przepływu powietrza podczas działania wentylatora.
Pilot zasilany jest jedną baterią CR2025. Podczas instalacji upewnij się, że bateria jest prawidłowo umieszczona.
Przed pierwszym użyciem usuń element izolacyjny znajdujący się pod pokrywką pojemnika na baterie.
Tłumaczenia obcych słów na rysunkach montażowych i opakowaniach
ON-Włączenie, OFF-Wyłączenie, Nightlight-Światło nocne, CCT-Temperatura barwowa, Brightness-Jasność, Timer-Timer, Sensor-Czujnik, Motion sensor-Czujnik 
ruchu, Sensitivity adjustment-Regulacja czułości, Pairing remote control-Parowanie pilota z oprawą, Reset-Resetowanie, Excluded (Excl.)-Nie dołączono, Included 
(Incl.)-W zestawie, battery/batteries-Bateria/Baterie, Rechargeable-Akumulatorowe, Non-rechargeable-Nieładowalne, Charging-Ładowanie, Group control-Sterowanie 
grupowe, Range-Zasięg, No function-Brak funkcji, Speed-Prędkość, Change of direction of rotation-Zmiana kierunku obrotów, Volume-Głośność, Alarm-Budzik
Changing – zmiana, Increasing – zwiększenie, Decreasing – zmniejszenie, Setup – ustawienia, Saved setup – zapisana konfiguracja, Long press – długie naciśnięcie, Short 
press – krótkie naciśnięcie, RGB modes – tryby RGB
OSTRZEŻENIE – Zawiera baterię pastylkową lub guzikową. Niebezpieczne w przypadku połknięcia.
Nie należy ładować baterii, które nie są przeznaczone do ładowania.
Przechowuj baterie poza zasięgiem dzieci.
Należy używać jedynie akumulatora o mocy jaką określił producent.
Zużytego akumulatora nie wolno wyrzucać wraz z odpadkami z gospodarstwa domowego.
Ze względów zdrowotnych zalecane jest unikanie dłuższego kontaktu wzroku ze świecącymi diodami LED
Sposób postępowania z odpadami
Symbol selektywnej zbiórki odpadów oznacza, że produkt należy zbierać oddzielnie, tzn. nie można go umieszczać w jednym pojemniku z odpadami komunalnymi. 
Produkt ten może zawierać niebezpieczne substancje, mieszaniny i składniki, które mogą zanieczyszczać środowisko i w konsekwencji zagrażać zdrowiu i życiu 
ludzkiemu. Nie może być utylizowany jako niesortowane odpady komunalne.

Nie wolno wyrzucać lampy do pojemnika na odpady pochodzące z gospodarstwa domowego
Zapytać instytucję zajmującą się utylizacją odpadów, w celu ekologicznego wykorzystanie odpadów
Nasze produkty w każdym przypadku odpowiadają przepisom europejskim. (EN 60598)
Importer: Rábalux Zrt. H-9027 Győr, Körtefa u. 5. Miejsce pochodzenia: Chiny
Szczegółowy opis znaków umieszczonych na opakowaniu jest dostępny na stronie www.rabalux.com.
Aby uzyskać więcej informacji, odwiedź stronę www.rabalux.com.

UA  -  КЕРІВНИЦТВО ДО ЕКСПЛУАТАЦІЇ СВІТИЛЬНИКА! 
Заради Вашої безпеки монтаж та ввід в експлуатацію світильника проводьте на основі даного керівництва. Зберігайте дане керівництво. Необхідно ототожнити 
малюнки на продукції, на таблиці даних та приведених в керівництві. Звертайте увагу на запобіжні надписи.
Виробник не несе відповідальності за можливі пошкодження, які виникли при не професійному монтажу чи не відповідному використанні.
Мобільний світильник.
Продукція придатна тільки для експлуатації в приміщеннях.
Збір світильника проводиться за допомогою схеми-малюнка.
Z: зовнішній гнучкий кабель не замінюється.
Джерело світла
У цей продукт входить джерело світла з класом енергоефективності <F>.
Джерело світла не підходить для роботи з диммером.

Не є іграшкою для дітей
Попередження, пов'язані з вентилятором:
 - Ніколи не намагайтеся зупинити вентиляційні лопаті, коли вентилятор працює.  - Ніколи не просувайте палець або будь-який інший предмет через решітку, 
тому що це може пошкодити леза.  - У разі несправності або порушеної роботи негайно вимкніть пристрій та відключіть його від мережі.  - Ніколи не залишайте 
прилад без нагляду протягом тривалого часу, поки він працює.  - Не залишайтеся тривалий час під пристроєм, оскільки це може призвести до шкоди для 
вашого здоров’я.
Під час роботи тримайте волосся, одяг та інші предмети подалі від лопатей вентилятора.
Джерело світла можна встановлювати тільки в світильнику з патроном E27, який надійно утримує джерело і не перекидається під час роботи. Абажур не 
повинен перешкоджати вільному потоку повітря під час роботи вентилятора.
Пульт дистанційного керування працює від однієї батарейки CR2025. Під час встановлення переконайтесь, що батарейка встановлена правильно.
Перед першим експлуатуванням зніміть пластикову ізоляцію з-під кришки батарейного відсіку. 
Переклади іноземних слів на кресленнях збірки та пакуванні
ON-Увімкнення, OFF-Вимкнення, Nightlight-Нічне світло, CCT-Колірна температура, Brightness-Яскравість, Timer-Таймер, Sensor-Датчик, Motion sensor-
Датчик руху, Sensitivity adjustment-Налаштування чутливості, Pairing remote control-Парування пульта дистанційного керування з світильником, Reset-
Скидання, Excluded (Excl.)-Не входить до комплекту, Included (Incl.)-У комплекті, battery/batteries-Батарейка/Батарейки, Rechargeable-Акумуляторна, Non-
rechargeable-Неакумуляторна, Charging-Заряджання, Group control-Групове керування, Range-Дальність дії, No function-Без функції, Speed-Швидкість, Change 
of direction of rotation-Зміна напрямку обертання, Volume-Гучність, Alarm-Будильник
Changing – зміна, Increasing – збільшення, Decreasing – зменшення, Setup – налаштування, Saved setup – збережені налаштування, Long press – довге натискання, 
Short press – коротке натискання, RGB modes – режими RGB
УВАГА – Містить монетну або кнопкову батарейку. Небезпечно при ковтанні.
Незаряджувані батарейки не можна заряджати.
Зберігайте батарейки в недоступному для дітей місці.
Використовуйте тільки такі акумулятори,які пропонує виробник
Використані батерки не викидуйте до побутового сміття.
Для збереження здоров'я не рекомендується довготривалий контакт очей з промінями діодів LED
Утилізація непридатного світильника
Знак роздільного збору відходів означає, що продукт має сортуватись, тобто, його не можна поміщати в один контейнер із побутовими відходами. 
Використовуваний продукт може містити небезпечні речовини, суміші та компоненти, які можуть забруднювати довкілля та загрожувати здоров'ю та життю 
людей. Його не можна викидати як несортовані побутові відходи.

Не викидуйте світильник у смітник разом із побутовим сміттям
Інформуйтеся у місцевому підприємстві по переробці вторинної сировини про можливості переробки непрацюючих світильників
Продукція в кожному випадку задовільняє умови Європейского розпорядження (EN 60598)
Імпортер: Rábalux Zrt. H-9027 Győr, Körtefa u. 5. Місце виробництва: Китай
Детальний опис позначень, зазначених на упаковці, доступний на веб-сайті www.rabalux.com.
Для отримання більш детальної інформації, будь ласка, відвідайте www.rabalux.com.

RO  - INDICAŢII CU PRIVIRE LA FOLOSIREA ŞI MANIPULAREA CORPULUI DE ILUMINAT! 
Pentru siguranta Dumneavoastră vă rugăm să montaţi şi să puneţi in folosintă corpul de iluminat potrivit indicaţiilor prezente. Vă rugam să păstraţi prezentele indicaţii. 
Vă rugăm să identificaţi desenele care sunt trecute pe produs, pe tabelul produsului şi în indicaţiile de utilizare, vă rugăm să ţineţi cont de inscripţiunile de avertizare.

Producătorul nu-şi asumă nici o responsabilitate pentru daunele sau accidentele produse datorită legării sau utilizării necorespunzătoare a produsului.
Corp de iluminat mobil.
Produsul este potrivit pentru folosirea în incinte.
Asamblarea corpului de iluminat este ajutată de imaginea alăturată.
Z : Cablul flexibil din exterior nu poate fi schimbat.
SURSĂ DE LUMINĂ
Acest produs conține o sursă de lumină cu clasa de eficiență energetică <F>
Sursa de lumină nu este potrivită pentru utilizare cu un variator de intensitate.

Interzis copiilor .A nu lasa la indemina copiilor .
Avertizări privind ventilatorul:
 - Nu încercați să opriți palele gurii de ventilație cât timp aceasta este încă utilizată.  - Nu introduceți degetele și niciun alt obiect prin grilaj, deoarece puteți deteriora palele.  
- În cazul unei defecțiuni sau anomalii, opriți imediat din comutator și scoateți aparatul din priză.  - Nu lăsați aparatul nesupravegheat pentru o perioadă mai lungă atât timp 
cât este utilizat.  - Nu stați expus(ă) pe termen lung la curentul generat de aparat, deoarece vă poate prejudicia sănătatea.
Țineți părul, hainele și alte obiecte departe de paletele ventilatorului în timpul funcționării.
Sursa de lumină poate fi instalată doar într-un corp de iluminat cu soclu E27 care o menține ferm și fără înclinare în timpul funcționării. Abajurul nu trebuie să obstrucționeze 
fluxul liber de aer când ventilatorul este în funcțiune.
Telecomanda funcționează cu o baterie CR2025. Asigurați-vă că este introdusă corect la instalare.
Înainte de prima utilizare îndepărtați banda de plastic izolantă de pe ambalajul bateriei.
Traducerile cuvintelor străine de pe desenele de asamblare și ambalaj
ON-Pornire, OFF-Oprire, Nightlight-Lumină de veghe, CCT-Temperatură de culoare, Brightness-Luminozitate, Timer-Timer, Sensor-Senzor, Motion sensor-Senzor de 
mișcare, Sensitivity adjustment-Reglarea sensibilității, Pairing remote control-Împerecherea telecomenzii cu corpul de iluminat, Reset-Resetare, Excluded (Excl.)-Neinclus, 
Included (Incl.)-Inclus, battery/batteries-Baterie/Baterii, Rechargeable-Reîncărcabil, Non-rechargeable-Nereîncărcabil, Charging-Încărcare, Group control-Control de 
grup, Range-Rază de acțiune, No function-Fără funcție, Speed-Viteză, Change of direction of rotation-Schimbarea direcției de rotație, Volume-Volum, Alarm-Alarma
Changing – schimbare, Increasing – creștere, Decreasing – scădere, Setup – setări, Saved setup – setare salvată, Long press – apăsare lungă, Short press – apăsare scurtă, 
RGB modes – moduri RGB
AVERTISMENT – Conține baterie tip monedă sau buton. Periculos în caz de înghițire.
Bateriile nereîncărcabile nu trebuie reîncărcate.
Păstrați bateriile departe de accesul copiilor.
Folosiţi numai acumulatoare cu puterea prescrisă de producător
Nu aruncaţi acumulatoarele în deşeurile menajere
Pentru sănătatea Dvs  evitaţi contactul vizual îndelungat cu diodele iluminatoare LED.
Reciclarea deşeurilor
Simbolul pentru colectarea separată a deșeurilor înseamnă că produsul trebuie să fie colectat separat, de ex., nu poate fi pus în același container cu deșeurile menajere. 
Produsul uzat poate conține substanțe periculoase, amestecuri sau componente care pot polua mediul și, în consecință, pune în pericol sănătatea și viața oamenilor. Nu se 
poate casa ca deșeuri municipale nesortate.

Nu aruncaţi lampa între deşeurile casnice
Întrebaţi autorităţile locale însărcinate cu tratarea deşeurilor în legătură cu folosirea deşeurilor în mod nepoluant.
Produsele corespund în totalitate prevederilor  Europene corespunzătoare. (EN 60598)
Importator: Rábalux Zrt. H-9027 Győr, Körtefa u. 5. Origine: China
 Descrierea detaliată a marcajelor indicate pe ambalaj este disponibilă pe site-ul www.rabalux.com.
Pentru mai multe informații, vizitați www.rabalux.com.

SR  - UPUTSTVO ZA UPOTREBU I RUKOVANJE. 
Radi Vaše bezbednosti, montažu i rokuvanje izvršite na osnovu uputstva. Uputstvo sačuvati. Identifikujte slike, kriptograme, koje se nalaze na proizvodu, upozoravajuće 
natpise obavezno uzeti u obzir.
Proizvođač ne preuzima nikakvu odgovornost za štetu i nezgodu, nastalu zbog nestručne montaže, ili neadekvatnog korištenja.
Mobilna lampa.
Proizvod je namenjen samo za unutrašnju upotrebu.
Sastavljanje lampe izvršiti prema priloženoj slici.
Z: Spoljni kabel nije zamenljiv.
izvor svetlosti
Ovaj proizvod sadrži svetlosni izvor klase <F> energetske efikasnosti.
Izvor svetlosti nije pogodan za rad sa svetlosnim prigušivačem (dimmerom).

Nije dečja igračka!
Upozorenja u vezi sa ventilatorom:
 - Nikada nemojte da pokušavate da zaustavite lopatice ventilatora dok je ventilator aktivan.  - Nemojte da gurate prste ili druge predmete kroz rešetku, jer to može da izazove 
oštećenje lopatica.  - U slučaju kvara ili nepravilnosti odmah isključite napajanje i isključite kabl iz električne utičnice.  - Nemojte da ostavljate aktivan uređaj bez nadzora 
duže vreme.  - Nemojte da dozvolite da duže vreme budete izloženi mlazu vazduha sa uređaja, jer to može da izazove štetu po vaše zdravlje.
Tokom rada držite kosu, odeću i druge predmete dalje od lopatica ventilatora.
Izvor svetlosti se sme instalirati samo u svetiljku sa E27 grlom koja može čvrsto držati izvor i sprečiti prevrtanje tokom rada. Abažur ne sme ometati slobodan protok 
vazduha dok ventilator radi.
Daljinski upravljač radi sa jednom CR2025 baterijom. Prilikom umetanja obratite pažnju na ispravan položaj.
Pre prve upotrebe uklonite palstičnu izolacionu traku kod poklopca baterija. 
Prevodi stranih reči na crtežima za montažu i pakovanju
ON-Uključivanje, OFF-Isključivanje, Nightlight-Noćno svetlo, CCT-Temperatura boje, Brightness-Osvetljenost, Timer-Tajmer, Sensor-Senzor, Motion sensor-Senzor 
pokreta, Sensitivity adjustment-Podešavanje osetljivosti, Pairing remote control-Uparivanje daljinskog sa svetlom, Reset-Resetovanje, Excluded (Excl.)-Nije uključeno, 
Included (Incl.)-Uključeno, battery/batteries-Baterija/Baterije, Rechargeable-Punjiva, Non-rechargeable-Ne punjiva, Charging-Punjenje, Group control-Grupna kontrola, 
Range-Domet, No function-Bez funkcije, Speed-Brzina, Change of direction of rotation-Promena smera rotacije, Volume-Jačina zvuka, Alarm-Alarm
Changing – promena, Increasing – povećanje, Decreasing – smanjenje, Setup – podešavanja, Saved setup – sačuvana podešavanja, Long press – dugo pritiskanje, Short 
press – kratko pritiskanje, RGB modes – RGB režimi
UPOZORENJE – Sadrži novčićastu ili dugmastu bateriju. Opasno ako se proguta.
Ne mogu se puniti baterije koje nisu punjive.
Držati baterije van domašaja dece.
Koristiti samo akumulator propisane jačine
Istrošeni akumulator ne baciti među komunalno smeće
Zbog očuvanje zdravlje nemojte da gledate dugotrajno u svetluće LED diode
Otpadni materijal
Simbol za odvojeno sakupljanje otpada znači da se proizvod mora odvojeno sakupljati, odnosno ne sme se stavljati u isti kontejner sa komunalnim otpadom. Upotrebljeni 
proizvod može da sadrži opasne supstance, smeše i komponente koje mogu zagaditi životnu sredinu i posledično ugroziti zdravlje i život ljudi. Ne može se odlagati kao 
nesortirani komunalni otpad.

Ne bacajte lampu u komunalni otpad
Interesujte se kod lokalne firme za sakupljanje otpada u interesu ekološke obrade otpadnog materijala
Proizvodi u svakom pogledu odgovaraju određenim propisima Evropske Unije. (EN 60598)
Uvoznik Rábalux Zrt. H-9027 Győr, Körtefa u. 5. Zemlja porekla: Kina
 Detaljan opis oznaka navedenih na pakovanju dostupan je na web stranici www.rabalux.com.
Za više informacija posetite www.rabalux.com.

HR  - UPUTSTVO ZA UPORABU I RUKOVANJE RASVJETNIM TIJELOM! 
Radi Vaše sigurnosti, montažu i korištenje rasvjetnog tijela vršite na osnovu uputstva. Uputstvo čuvati. Identificirajte slike, koje se nalaze na proizvodu, na deklaraciji 
proizvoda i u uputstvu, pridržavajte se upozorenja.
Proizvođač ne preuzima nikakvu odgovornost za eventualnu štetu i nezgodu, nastalu zbog nestručne montaže, ili neadekvatnog korištenja.
Prijenosno rasvjetno tijelo.
Proizvod je namijenjen samo za uporabu u unutarnjem prostoru.
Kod sastavljanja rasvjetnih tijela pomaže priložena slika.
Z: Vanjski savitljivi kabel nije moguće zamijeniti ga.
Izvor svjetlosti 
Ovaj proizvod sadržava izvor svjetlosti klase energetske učinkovitosti <F>
Izvor svjetlosti nije prikladan za rad s prigušivačem svjetla (dimmerom).

Artikl nije igračka!
Upozorenja koja se odnose na ventilator:
 - Nikad ne pokušavajte zaustaviti lopatice ventilatora dok on još radi.  - Nikad ne gurajte prste ili predmete kroz rešetku, jer to može uzrokovati oštećenje lopatica.  - U 
slučaju kvara ili anomalije, odmah isključite uređaj na prekidaču i iz struje  - Nikad ne ostavljajte uređaj da radi bez nadzora tijekom dugog razdoblja.  - Nemojte se 
dugotrajno izlagati propuhu koji stvara ventilator, jer to može narušiti Vaše zdravlje.
Tijekom rada držite kosu, odjeću i druge predmete podalje od lopatica ventilatora.
Izvor svjetlosti smije se instalirati samo u svjetiljku s grlom E27 koje može sigurno držati izvor bez prevrtanja tijekom rada. Abažur ne smije ometati slobodan protok 
zraka dok ventilator radi.
Daljinski upravljač koristi jednu bateriju CR2025. Pazite na ispravno postavljanje prilikom umetanja.
Prije prve uporabe uklonite plastičnu izolacijsku traku kod poklopca baterija. 
Prijevodi stranih riječi na crtežima sastavljanja i pakiranju
ON-Uključivanje, OFF-Isključivanje, Nightlight-Noćno svjetlo, CCT-Temperatura boje, Brightness-Svjetlina, Timer-Tajmer, Sensor-Senzor, Motion sensor-Senzor 
pokreta, Sensitivity adjustment-Podešavanje osjetljivosti, Pairing remote control-Uparivanje daljinskog upravljača s svjetiljkom, Reset-Resetiranje, Excluded (Excl.)-Nije 
uključeno, Included (Incl.)-Uključeno, battery/batteries-Baterija/Baterije, Rechargeable-Punjiva, Non-rechargeable-Ne punjiva, Charging-Punjenje, Group control-Grupno 
upravljanje, Range-Domet, No function-Bez funkcije, Speed-Brzina, Change of direction of rotation-Promjena smjera vrtnje, Volume-Glasnoća, Alarm-Budilica
Changing – promjena, Increasing – povećanje, Decreasing – smanjenje, Setup – postavke, Saved setup – spremljene postavke, Long press – dugo pritiskanje, Short press 
– kratko pritiskanje, RGB modes – RGB načini
UPOZORENJE – Sadrži bateriju tipa novčić ili gumb. Opasno ako se proguta.
Ne smiju se puniti baterije koje nisu punjive.
Čuvajte baterije izvan dohvata djece.
Koristite samo akumulator jačine koja je propisan od strane proizvođača
Istrošeni akumulator ne bacajte u komunalni otpad.
LED izvor svjetla - nemojte gledati u izvor duže vrijeme!
Reciklaža otpada
Simbol za odvojeno prikupljanje otpada znači da se proizvod mora prikupiti odvojeno, odnosno, ne može se staviti u isti spremnik s općim otpadom. Korišteni proizvod 
može sadržavati opasne tvari, mješavine i sastojke koji mogu zagaditi okoliš i posljedično ugroziti ljudsko zdravlje i život. Ne može ga se odložiti kao nerazvrstani 
komunalni otpad.

Ne bacajte lampu u kućni otpad
Interesirajte se kod lokalne institucije za prikupljanje otpada u interesu ekološke obrade otpadnog materijala
Naši proizvodi u svakom pogledu odgovaraju odnosnim propisima Europske Unije. (EN 60598)
Uvoznik Rábalux Zrt. H-9027 Győr, Körtefa u. 5. Zemlja porijekla: Kina
Detaljan opis oznaka navedenih na pakiranju dostupan je na web stranici www.rabalux.com.
Za više informacija, posjetite www.rabalux.com.

SL  - NAVODILO ZA UPORABO IN UPRAVLJANJE S SVETILKO! 
V intereu vaše varnosti po navodilu montirajte in stavite svetilko v obrat. Ohranite to navodilo. Identificirajte slike navajane na izdelku, na deklaraciji izdelka in v navodilu 
za uporabo, upoštujte svarilne napise.
Proizvajalec za morebitne škode in nezgode iz nestrokovne priključitve in uporabe ne prevzema odgovornost
Prenosna svetilka
Izdelek je primeren le za notranjo uporabo
Pri sestavitvi svetilke pomagajo priložene slike
Z: Zunanji gibki kabel ni zamenljiv
sijalka  (fénycsöves); žarnica  (izzószálas)
Ta izdelek vsebuje svetlobni vir razreda energijske učinkovitosti <F>
Svetlobni vir ni primeren za uporabo z zatemnilnikom.

Proizvod ni igrača !
Opozorila, povezana z ventilatorjem:
 - Nikoli ne poskušajte zaustaviti ventilatorskih lopatic, dokler ventilator še vedno deluje.   - Nikoli ne vtikajte prsta ali katerega koli drugega predmeta skozi rešetko, saj 
lahko poškodujete lopatice.   - V primeru okvare ali nepravilnosti napravo takoj izklopite in iztaknite vtikač.   - Med delovanjem naprave nikoli ne puščajte brez nadzora.   - 
Ne pustite se dolgo izpostaviti prepihu, ki ga ustvarja naprava, ker lahko to škoduje vašemu zdravju.
Med obratovanjem naj bodo lasje, oblačila in drugi predmeti stran od ventilatorskih lopatic.
Vir svetlobe se sme namestiti le v svetilko z navojem E27, ki vir varno drži in ne prevrne med delovanjem. Senčnik ne sme ovirati prostega pretoka zraka, ko je ventilator 
vklopljen.
Daljinski upravljalnik deluje z eno baterijo CR2025. Pri vstavljanju pazite na pravilno namestitev.
Pred prvo uporabo na pokrovu baterije odstranite plastičen izolativni trak.
Prevodi tujk na sestavnih risbah in embalaži
ON-Vključitev, OFF-Izključitev, Nightlight-Nočna svetilka, CCT-Barvna temperatura, Brightness-Svetlost, Timer-Časovnik, Sensor-Tipalo, Motion sensor-Tipalo gibanja, 
Sensitivity adjustment-Nastavitev občutljivosti, Pairing remote control-Seznanitev daljinskega upravljalnika z svetilko, Reset-Ponastavitev, Excluded (Excl.)-Ni priloženo, 
Included (Incl.)-Priloženo, battery/batteries-Baterija/Baterije, Rechargeable-Polnilna, Non-rechargeable-Nepolnilna, Charging-Polnjenje, Group control-Skupinsko 
upravljanje, Range-Doseg, No function-Brez funkcije, Speed-Hitrost, Change of direction of rotation-Sprememba smeri vrtenja, Volume-Glasnost, Alarm-Budilka
Changing – sprememba, Increasing – povečanje, Decreasing – zmanjšanje, Setup – nastavitve, Saved setup – shranjene nastavitve, Long press – dolg pritisk, Short press 
– kratek pritisk, RGB modes – RGB načini
OPOZORILO – Vsebuje baterijo v obliki kovanca ali gumba. Nevarno ob zaužitju.
Neponovno polnilnih baterij ni dovoljeno ponovno polniti.
Hranite baterije zunaj dosega otrok.
Porabite le akumulator s predpisnim učinkom od proizvajalca
Izčrpanega akumulatorja ne vržite med domače smeti
LED izvor svetlobe - prosimo ne strmite v svetilke dalj časa.
Ponovna uporaba odpadkah
Simbol za ločeno zbiranje odpadkov pomeni, da je treba izdelek zbirati ločeno, torej ga ni mogoče odlagati v isti zabojnik s komunalnimi odpadki. Uporabljeni izdelek 
lahko vsebuje nevarne snovi, zmesi in komponente, ki lahko onesnažujejo okolje in posledično ogrožajo zdravje in življenje ljudi. Ni ga mogoče odlagati med nesortirane 
komunalne odpadke.

Ne metati svetilko v gospodarski odpadek
Informirajte se pri mestnom inštitutu za obdelavo odpadkah v interesjo obdelave odpadkah v sklado z varstvom okolja
Nasi izdelki v vsakem primeru ustrezajo Evropsikim predpisom (EN 60598)
Uvoznik: Rábalux Zrt. H-9027 Győr, Körtefa u. 5. Država izvora: Kitajska
Podroben opis oznak, navedenih na embalaži, je na voljo na spletni strani www.rabalux.com.
Za več informacij, prosimo, obiščite www.rabalux.com.
 BG  - УПЪТВАНЕ ЗА МОНТИРАНЕ И УПОТРЕБА НА ОСВЕТИТЕЛНО ТЯЛО. 
В интерес на вашата безопасност, монтирайте и поставете в експлоатация изделията, според указанията. Запазете това упътване. Идентифицирайте скиците, 
чертежите, намиращи се  в дадената от нас техническа таблица,  съобразявайте се с надписите за  предупреждение.
Производителят не приема отговорност за вреди, злополуки, причинени от неправилното монтиране и ползване.
Подвижно (мобилно) осветително тяло.
Продуктът е предназначен само за вътрешно ползване.

Приложеният чертеж помага при монтирането на осветителното тяло. 
Z: Външният, гъвкав кабел не може да се сменя.
Източник на светлина
Този продукт включва светлинен източник с клас на енергийна ефективност <F>
Източникът на светлина не е подходящ за работа с димер.

Не е играчка !
Предупреждения, свързани с вентилатора:
 - Никога не се опитвайте да спирате лопатките на перката, докато вентилаторът все още работи. - Никога не прокарвайте пръст или друг предмет през 
решетката, тъй като това може да повреди лопатките. - В случай на неизправност или необичайна работа, незабавно изключете устройството и го изключете 
от контакта. - Никога не оставяйте устройството дълго време без надзор, докато то работи. - Не се излагате дълго време на течение, създавано от устройството, 
тъй като това може да доведе до увреждане на вашето здраве. 
Пазете косата, дрехите и други предмети далеч от перките на вентилатора по време на работа.
Източникът на светлина трябва да се монтира само в осветително тяло с фасунга E27, което го държи стабилно и не се преобръща по време на работа. 
Абажурът не трябва да пречи на свободния въздушен поток при работа на вентилатора.
Дистанционното управление работи с 1 батерия CR2025. Уверете се, че е поставена правилно при инсталиране.
Преди първото ползване отстранете изолиращата пластмасова лента при капака на отделението за батерии.
Преводи на чужди думи върху чертежите за сглобяване и опаковката
ON-Включване, OFF-Изключване, Nightlight-Нощна светлина, CCT-Цветна температура, Brightness-Яркост, Timer-Таймер, Sensor-Сензор, Motion sensor-
Сензор за движение, Sensitivity adjustment-Настройка на чувствителността, Pairing remote control-Сдвояване на дистанционното с осветителното тяло, 
Reset-Нулиране, Excluded (Excl.)-Не е включено, Included (Incl.)-Включено, battery/batteries-Батерия/Батерии, Rechargeable-Презареждаема, Non-rechargeable-
Непрезареждаема, Charging-Зареждане, Group control-Групово управление, Range-Обхват, No function-Няма функция, Speed-Скорост, Change of direction of 
rotation-Промяна на посоката на въртене, Volume-Сила на звука, Alarm-Аларма
Changing – промяна, Increasing – увеличение, Decreasing – намаляване, Setup – настройки, Saved setup – запазени настройки, Long press – дълго натискане, Short 
press – кратко натискане, RGB modes – RGB режими
ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ – Съдържа монетна или бутонна батерия. Опасно при поглъщане.
Незареждаемите батерии не трябва да се презареждат.
Пазете батериите далеч от деца.
Употребявайте акумулатор само с мощност, предписана от производителя
Не изхвърлете изразходвания акумулатор между домашните отпадъци  
LED-източник на светлина. Моля, когато е включено, не се взирай в светлината за дълго време
Оползотворяване на отпадъци
Символът за разделно събиране на отпадъци означава, че продуктът трябва да се събира разделно, т.е. не може да се поставя в един и същи контейнер с 
битовите отпадъци. Използваният продукт може да съдържа опасни вещества, смеси и компоненти, които могат да замърсят околната среда и съответно да 
застрашат човешкото здраве и живот. Той не може да се изхвърля като несортиран битов отпадък.

Не изхвърлете лампата между домакинските отпадъци
Попитайте местния институт по стопанисване на отпадъци за използване на отпадъците според принципа - защита на околната среда
Продуктите ни отговарят на изискванията на европейските стандарти (EN 60598).
Вносител: Rábalux Zrt. H-9027 Győr, Körtefa u. 5. Място на произход: Китай
 Подробното описание на маркировките, посочени на опаковката, е достъпно на уебсайта www.rabalux.com.
За повече информация, моля посетете www.rabalux.com.
            ET  - LUGEGE VALGUSTI KASUTUSJUHENDIT. 
Ohutuse huvides kasutage valgustit juhistele vastavalt. Hoidke kasutusjuhend alles. Vaadake üle joonised tootel, toote andmesildil ja kasutusjuhendis ja ärge eirake hoiatusi.
Tootja ei vastuta juhuslike kahjude või õnnetuste eest, mis on põhjustatud mittestandardsest ühendamisest või kasutamisest.
Teisaldatav valgusti.
Toode on ette nähtud ainult sisekasutuseks.
Valgusti paigaldamisel tuleb lähtuda lisatud joonisest.
Z: Välist painduvat juhet ei tohi asendada.
valgusti
Toode sisaldab energiatõhususe klassi valgusallikat <F>
Valgusallikas ei sobi kasutamiseks hämardiga.

Tegemist ei ole lastemänguga
Ventilaatoriga seotud hoiatused:
 - Töötava ventilaatori labasid ei tohi püüda seisata.  - Sõrme ega mis tahes eset ei tohi lükata läbi võre, kuna see võib kahjustada ventilaatori labasid.  - Mis tahes talitlushäire 
või anomaalia korral tuleb seade välja lülitada ja elektrivõrgust lahti ühendada.  - Töötavat seadet ei tohi jätta kauaks ajaks järelevalveta.  - Ärge viibige kaua aega seadme 
tekitatavas tuuletõmbuses, kuna see võib muidu teie tervist kahjustada.
Hoidke juuksed, riided ja muud esemed töötamise ajal ventilaatori labadest eemal.
Valgusallikat tohib paigaldada ainult E27 sokliga valgustisse, mis hoiab seda kindlalt ja ei kuku ümber töö ajal. Lambivari ei tohi takistada õhu vaba liikumist ventilaatori 
töötamise ajal.
Kaugjuhtimispult töötab ühe CR2025 patareiga. Paigaldamisel veendu, et patarei oleks õigesti paigutatud.
Enne esimest kasutamist eemaldage patareipesa kattel asuv plastikust isolatsiooniriba. 
Võõrsõnade tõlked kokkupanekujoonistel ja pakendil
ON-Sisselülitamine, OFF-Väljalülitamine, Nightlight-Öövalgusti, CCT-Värvustemperatuur, Brightness-Heledus, Timer-Taimer, Sensor-Andur, Motion sensor-
Liikumisandur, Sensitivity adjustment-Tundlikkuse reguleerimine, Pairing remote control-Kaugjuhtimispuldi sidumine valgustiga, Reset-Lähtestamine, Excluded (Excl.)-
Ei kuulu komplekti, Included (Incl.)-Komplektis, battery/batteries-Patarei/Patareid, Rechargeable-Laetav, Non-rechargeable-Mittelaetav, Charging-Laadimine, Group 
control-Rühmjuhtimine, Range-Toimeraadius, No function-Puudub funktsioon, Speed-Kiirus, Change of direction of rotation-Pöörlemissuuna muutmine, Volume-Valjus, 
Alarm-Äratus
Changing – muutmine, Increasing – suurendamine, Decreasing – vähendamine, Setup – seaded, Saved setup – salvestatud seaded, Long press – pikk vajutus, Short press 
– lühike vajutus, RGB modes – RGB‑režiimid
HOIATUS – Sisaldab mündi- või nupupatareid. Ohtlik allaneelamisel.
Laetamatuid patareisid ei tohi laadida.
Hoia patareisid lastele kättesaamatus kohas.
Kasutage ainult tootja soovitatud võimsusega patareisid/akusid.
Ärge visake vanu patareisid/akusid olmejäätmete hulka.
LED valgusallikas, ärge vaadake pikalt otse valgusesse!
Jäätmekäitlus
Jäätmete eraldi kokku kogumise sümbol tähendab, et toodet ei tohi visata ära koos olmejäätmetega, vaid see tuleb viia selleks ettenähtud kogumispunkti. See on vajalik, 
kuna toode võib sisaldada ohtlikke aineid, segusid ja komponente, mis võivad keskkonda saastada ning selle tulemusel inimeste tervist ja elu ohustada. Toodet ei või visata 
kasutuselt kõrvaldamisel ära koos sorteerimata olmejäätmetega.

Ärge visake lampi olmejäätmete hulka.
Keskkonnanasõbraliku jäätmekäitluse kohta küsige kohalikust omavalitsusest.
Meie tooted vastavad kohalduvatele Euroopa standarditele (EN 60598)
Importija: Rábalux Zrt. H-9027 Győr, Körtefa u. 5. Päritolumaa: Hiina
 Pakendil kuvatud märgistuste üksikasjalik kirjeldus on saadaval veebisaidil www.rabalux.com.
Lisainfo aadressilt www.rabalux.com.

FI  - VALAISIMEN KÄYTTÖ- JA TOIMINTAOHJEET. 
Oman turvallisuutesi kannalta valaisin on asennettava käyttöohjeiden mukaan. Säilytä tämä ohje myöhempää käyttöä varten. Ota huomioon varoitukset sekä tuotteen päällä 
sijaitsevassa kilvessä ja käyttöohjeessa olevat kuvat.
Valmistaja ei ota mitään vastuuta väärästä asentamisesta tai väärästä käytöstä johtuvista vahingoista tai onnettomuuksista.
Siirrettävä valaisin.
Tuote sopii vain sisäkäyttöön.
Valaisimen asentamisessa käytä liitteenä olevia kuvioita.
Ulkoista joustavaa sähköjohtoa ei saa vaihtaa.
Valonlähde
Tämä tuote sisältää valonlähteen, jonka energiatehokkuusluokka on <F>
Valonlähde ei sovellu käytettäväksi himmentimen kanssa.

Tämä valaisin ei ole leikkikalu!
Tuulettimeen liittyvät varoitukset:
 - Älä koskaan yritä pysäyttää tuuletuslapoja tuulettimen ollessa käytössä.  - Älä koskaan laita sormeasi tai muuta esinettä verkon läpi, sillä se voi vahingoittaa lapoja.   - Jos 
laitteessa esiintyy toimintahäiriö tai poikkeavaa toimintaa, sammuta laite välittömästi ja irrota virtapistoke seinästä.   - Älä koskaan jätä laitetta pitkäksi aikaa valvomatta sen 
ollessa käynnissä.   - Älä altista itseäsi laitteen aiheuttamalle vedolle pitkäksi aikaa, sillä se saattaa olla terveydelle haitallista. 
Pidä hiukset, vaatteet ja muut esineet poissa tuulettimen lavoista käytön aikana.
Valonlähde saa asentaa vain E27-kantaan sopivaan valaisimeen, joka pitää sen vakaasti ja estää kaatumisen käytön aikana. Varjostin ei saa estää ilman vapaata kiertoa 
tuulettimen käydessä.
Kauko-ohjain toimii yhdellä CR2025-paristolla. Varmista akun oikea asento asennettaessa.
Ennen ensimmäistä käyttöä poista paristokotelon kannessa oleva muovinen eristysliuska.
Kokoonpanopiirustuksissa ja pakkauksessa esiintyvien vierassanojen käännökset
ON-Päälle, OFF-Pois, Nightlight-Yövalo, CCT-Värilämpötila, Brightness-Kirkkaus, Timer-Ajasti, Sensor-Aistin, Motion sensor-Liikeilmaisin, Sensitivity adjustment-
Herkkyyden säätö, Pairing remote control-Kaukosäätimen paritus valaisimen kanssa, Reset-Nollaus, Excluded (Excl.)-Ei sisälly, Included (Incl.)-Sisältyy, battery/batteries-
Paristo/Paristot, Rechargeable-Ladattava, Non-rechargeable-Ei ladattava, Charging-Lataus, Group control-Ryhmäohjaus, Range-Kantama, No function-Ei toimintoa, 
Speed-Nopeus, Change of direction of rotation-Pyörimissuunnan vaihto, Volume-Äänenvoimakkuus, Alarm-Hälytys
Changing – muutos, Increasing – lisäys, Decreasing – vähennys, Setup – asetukset, Saved setup – tallennettu asetus, Long press – pitkä painallus, Short press – lyhyt 
painallus, RGB modes – RGB‑tilat
VAROITUS – Sisältää kolikko- tai nappipariston. Vaarallinen nieltynä.
Ladattomat paristot eivät ole uudelleen ladattavia.
Säilytä paristot lasten ulottumattomissa.
Käytä vain sellaista akkuparistoa, jonka teho vastaa valmistajan suositusta
Älä laita akkumulaatoria kotitalousjätteeseen.
Oman terveytesi kannalta älä katso pitkään päällä olevia LED-lamppuja.
Jätekäsittely
Erillisen jätteenkeräyksen merkki tarkoittaa, että jäte on kerättävä erikseen, eikä sitä saa laittaa samaan astiaan yhdyskuntajätteen kanssa. Käytetty tuote saattaa vaarantaa 
ihmisen terveyden ja hengen sekä saastuttaa ympäristöä, koska se saattaa sisältää vaarallisia aineita, seoksia tai komponentteja. Sitä ei saa hävittää yhdyskuntajätteen 
mukana.

Älä heitä lamppua kotitalousjätteeseen. 
Kysy paikalliselta jätelaitokselta tai jätelautakunnalta, miten jätteitä voi käsitellä luonnonystävällisesti.
Tuotteemme joka tapauksessa vastaavat kyseessä olevia EU:n vaatimuksia. (EN 60598)
Maahantuoja: Rábalux Zrt. H-9027 Győr, Körtefa u. 5. Alkuperä: Kiina
Pakkauksessa näkyvien merkintöjen yksityiskohtainen kuvaus on saatavilla osoitteessa www.rabalux.com.
Lisätietoja osoitteesta www.rabalux.com.

LT  -  ŠVIESTUVO NAUDOJIMO IR EKSPLOATAVIMO INSTRUKCIJOS! 
Norint užtikrinti saugumą, sumontuokite ir eksploatuokite šviestuvą pagal instrukcijas. Išsaugokite šias instrukcijas. Peržiūrėkite produkto brėžinius, produkto techninių 
duomenų lentelę ir instrukcijas bei atsižvelkite į perspėjimus. 
Gamintojas nebus atsakingas už atsitiktinius pažeidimus ar nelaimingus įvykius, kylančius dėl netinkamo prijungimo ir naudojimo.
Nešiojamas šviestuvas.
Produktas tinkamas eksploatuoti tik patalpose.
 Montuojant šviestuvą, naudokitės pridėtomis instrukcijomis.
Z: Išorinio lanksčiojo kabelio negalima keisti.
šviesos šaltinis
Šiame gaminyje yra šviesos šaltinis, kurio energijos vartojimo efektyvumo klasė <F>
Šviesos šaltinis netinka naudoti su šviesos reguliatoriumi.

Tai nėra vaikų žaislas
Įspėjimai, susiję su ventiliatoriumi:
 – Niekada nebandykite sustabdyti ventiliatoriaus menčių, kol ventiliatorius vis dar veikia.    – Niekada nekiškite piršto ar kito daikto per groteles, nes jie gali sugadinti 
mentes.    – Gedimo ar trikties atveju nedelsdami išjunkite ir atjunkite prietaisą.  – Niekada nepalikite prietaiso ilgą laiką be priežiūros, kol jis veikia.   – Nebūkite ilgą laiką 
prietaiso sukurtame skersvėjyje, nes galite pakenkti savo sveikatai.
Laikykite plaukus, drabužius ir kitus daiktus toliau nuo ventiliatoriaus menčių prietaisui veikiant.
Šviesos šaltinį galima montuoti tik į šviestuvą su E27 lizdu, kuris saugiai jį laikytų ir neapvirstų veikimo metu. Gaubtas neturi trukdyti laisvam oro srautui ventiliatoriaus 
veikimo metu.
Nuotolinio valdymo pultas veikia su viena CR2025 baterija. Įdėdami bateriją įsitikinkite, kad ji yra tinkamai įdėta.
Prieš pirmą kartą naudodami nuimkite nuo baterijų dangtelio plastikinę izoliacijos juostą.
Užsienio žodžių vertimai surinkimo brėžiniuose ir pakuotėje
ON-Įjungti, OFF-Išjungti, Nightlight-Naktinis apšvietimas, CCT-Spalvinė temperatūra, Brightness-Ryškumas, Timer-Laikmatis, Sensor-Jutiklis, Motion sensor-Judėjimo 
jutiklis, Sensitivity adjustment-Jautrumo reguliavimas, Pairing remote control-Nuotolinio valdymo pulto susiejimas su šviestuvu, Reset-Atstatymas, Excluded (Excl.)-
Nepridedama, Included (Incl.)-Pridedama, battery/batteries-Baterija/Baterijos, Rechargeable-įkraunama, Non-rechargeable-neįkraunama, Charging-Įkrovimas, Group 
control-Grupinis valdymas, Range-Darbo atstumas, No function-Nėra funkcijos, Speed-Greitis, Change of direction of rotation-Sukimosi krypties keitimas, Volume-
Garsas, Alarm-Žadintuvas
Changing – keitimas, Increasing – didinimas, Decreasing – mažėjimas, Setup – nustatymai, Saved setup – išsaugotas nustatymas, Long press – ilgas paspaudimas, Short 
press – trumpas paspaudimas, RGB modes – RGB režimai
ĮSPĖJIMAS – Sudėtyje yra monetinė arba mygtukinė baterija. Pavojinga prarijus.
Nekraunamos baterijos neturi būti įkraunamos.
Laikykite baterijas vaikams nepasiekiamoje vietoje.
Naudokite tik gamintojo nustatytos talpos baterijas
Neišmeskite panaudotų baterijų į buitines atliekas
LED šviesos šaltinis, nežiūrėkite į šviesas ilgą laiką!
Atliekų šalinimas
Atskiro atliekų surinkimo simbolis reiškia, kad produktas turi būti surenkamas atskirai, t. y. jo negalima išmesti į tą patį konteinerį akrtu su komunalinėmis atliekomis. 
Panaudotame gaminyje gali būti pavojingų medžiagų, mišinių ir sudedamųjų dalių, kurios gali užteršti aplinką ir dėl to kelti pavojų žmonių sveikatai ir gyvybei. Jo negalima 
išmesti kaip nerūšiuotų komunalinių atliekų.

Nešalinkite lempos su buitinėmis atliekomis.
Kreipkitės į bendruomenės ar savivaldybės institucijas, kad produktas būtų šalinimas aplinkai saugiu būdu.
Mūsų produktai kiekvienu atveju atitinka Europos standartų reikalavimus (EN 60598)
Importuotojas: „Rábalux“ Zrt. H-9027 Győr, Körtefa u. 5. Kilmės vieta: Kinija
Išsamių žymėjimų, nurodytų pakuotėje, aprašymas prieinamas svetainėje www.rabalux.com.
Daugiau informacijos rasite svetainėje www.rabalux.com.

LV  -  GAISMEKĻU LIETOŠANAS INSTRUKCIJA! 
Drošības apsvērumu dēļ gaismekļa montāža un ekspluatācija ir jāveic saskaņā ar instrukcijām. Saglabājiet šo instrukciju. Identificējiet zīmējumus uz produkta, uz produkta 
datu plāksnītes un instrukcijās, un ņemiet vērā brīdinājumus.
Ražotājs neuzņemas atbildību par nejaušiem bojājumiem vai negadījumiem, kas radušies nestandarta savienojumu un lietošanas rezultātā.
Pārvietojams gaismeklis
Produkts ir piemērots lietošanai tikai telpās.
 Uzstādot gaismekļus, ir jāizmanto pievienotās shēmas.

Z: Ārējo elastīgo vadu nedrīkst nomainīt.
Gaismas avots
Šis ražojums satur gaismas avotu, kura energoefektivitātes klase ir <F>
Gaismas avots nav piemērots darbam ar spilgtuma regulatoru (dimmeri).

Tā nav rotaļlieta bērniem
Brīdinājumi, saistībā ar ventilatoru:
 - Nekad nemēģiniet apturēt ventilātora lāpstiņas, kamēr ventilātors joprojām darbojas.   - Nekad nelieciet pirkstu vai citu priekšmetu caur resti, jo tas var sabojāt lāpstiņas.   
- Nepareizas darbības vai anomālijas gadījumā nekavējoties izslēdziet un atvienojiet ierīci.   - Nekad neatstājiet ierīci ilgu laiku bez uzraudzības, kamēr tā darbojas.   - 
Nepakļaujiet sevi ilgstoši ierīces radītai velkmei, jo tas var kaitēt jūsu veselībai.
Turiet matus, apģērbu un citus priekšmetus tālāk no ventilatora lāpstiņām ierīces darbības laikā.
Gaismas avotu drīkst uzstādīt tikai ar E27 ligzdu aprīkotā gaismeklī, kas to notur droši un neļauj tam apgāzties darbības laikā. Abažūrs nedrīkst traucēt gaisa brīvu plūsmu 
ventilatora darbības laikā.
Tālvadības pults darbojas ar vienu CR2025 bateriju. Uzstādot pārliecinieties, ka tā ir pareizi ievietota.
Pirms ierīces izmantošanas pirmo reizi, noņemiet plastmasas izolācijas loksni no bateriju turētāja vāciņa.
Ārzemju vārdu tulkojumi montāžas rasējumos un iepakojumā
ON-Ieslēgt, OFF-Izslēgt, Nightlight-Nakts gaisma, CCT-Krāsu temperatūra, Brightness-Spilgtums, Timer-Taimeris, Sensor-Sensors, Motion sensor-Kustību sensors, 
Sensitivity adjustment-Jutības pielāgošana, Pairing remote control-Tālvadības pults savienošana ar apgaismojumu, Reset-Atiestatīšana, Excluded (Excl.)-Nav iekļauts, 
Included (Incl.)-Iekļauts, battery/batteries-Baterija/Baterijas, Rechargeable-Uzlādējams, Non-rechargeable-Neuzlādējams, Charging-Uzlādēšana, Group control-Grupas 
vadība, Range-Darbības rādiuss, No function-Nav funkcijas, Speed-Ātrums, Change of direction of rotation-Virziena maiņa, Volume-Skaļums, Alarm-Modinātājs
Changing – maiņa, Increasing – palielināšana, Decreasing – samazināšana, Setup – iestatījumi, Saved setup – saglabātais iestatījums, Long press – ilgspiediens, Short 
press – īspsiediens, RGB modes – RGB režīmi
BRĪDINĀJUMS – Satur monētu vai pogveida bateriju. Bīstami norijot.
Nav uzlādējamas baterijas nedrīkst uzlādēt.
Glabājiet baterijas bērniem nepieejamā vietā.
Lietojiet tikai baterijas, kuru jauda atbilst ražotāja ieteikumiem.
Neizmetiet izlietotās baterijas mājsaimniecības atkritumos.
LED gaismas avots, lūdzu, nelūkojieties gaismā pārāk ilgi!
Atkritumu utilizācija
Dalīto atkritumu savākšanas simbols nozīmē, ka prece ir jāsavāc atsevišķi, t.i., to nevar ievietot vienā konteinerā ar sadzīves atkritumiem. Izmantotais produkts var saturēt 
bīstamas vielas, maisījumus un sastāvdaļas, kas var piesārņot vidi un līdz ar to apdraudēt cilvēku veselību un dzīvību. To nevar izmest kā nešķirotus sadzīves atkritumus.

Neizmetiet lampu mājsaimniecības atkritumos.
Vērsieties savā kopienā vai pilsētas pārvaldē, lai uzzinātu par atbilstošu, videi draudzīgu atkritumu utilizāciju.
Mūsu produkti atbilst katrā gadījumā atbilstošajiem Eiropas standartiem (EN 60598)
Importētājs: Rábalux Zrt. H-9027 Győr, Körtefa u. 5. Izcelsmes valsts: Ķīna
Detaļas apraksts uz iepakojuma norādītajiem marķējumiem ir pieejams vietnē www.rabalux.com.
Lai iegūtu sīkāku informāciju, apmeklējiet www.rabalux.com.

RU - ИНСТРУКЦИЯ ПО ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЮ СВЕТИЛЬНИКА И УХОДУ ЗА НИМ! 
В интересах собственной безопасности просим устанавливать и подключать светильник в соответствии с инструкцией. Сохраните инструкцию. Ознакомьтесь 
со схемами, приведёнными на самом светильнике, на его информационном щитке и в инструкции по использованию. Примите к сведению предупреждающие 
надписи.
Производитель не несёт ответственности за возможные несчастные случаи или ущерб, произошедшие из-за неквалифицированного подключения или 
неправильного использования.
Переносной светильник.
Светильник предназначен исключительно для использования в помещениях.
Собрать светильник можно при помощи прилагаемой схемы.
Z: Внешний гибкий кабель замене не подлежит.
Источник света
Это изделие включает источник света, относящийся к <F> категории энергомощности.
Источник света не подходит для использования с диммером.

Это не игрушка для детей!
Меры предосторожности при эксплуатации вентилятора:
 - Категорически запрещается останавливать лопасти работающего вентилятора.  - Запрещается просовывать палец или любой другой предмет через решетку, 
что может привести к повреждению лопастей.   - В случае неисправности или нарушений в работе немедленно отключите прибор от сети.  - Не оставляйте 
находящийся в эксплуатации прибор без присмотра на длительное время.  - Не находитесь слишком долго под потоком воздуха, генерируемого вентилятором, 
во избежание причинения вреда здоровью.
Во время работы держите волосы, одежду и другие предметы подальше от лопастей вентилятора.
Источник света должен устанавливаться только в светильник с цоколем E27, который надёжно его удерживает и не опрокидывается при работе. Абажур не 
должен препятствовать свободному потоку воздуха при работе вентилятора.
Пульт дистанционного управления работает от одной батарейки CR2025. Убедитесь, что она правильно установлена при вставке.
Перед первым использованием снять пластмассовую  пластинку-изолятор на крышке кожуха для батарей.
Переводы иностранных слов на сборочных чертежах и упаковке
ON-Включение, OFF-Выключение, Nightlight-Ночной свет, CCT-Цветовая температура, Brightness-Яркость, Timer-Таймер, Sensor-Датчик, Motion sensor-
Датчик движения, Sensitivity adjustment-Настройка чувствительности, Pairing remote control-Сопряжение пульта с осветительным прибором, Reset-Сброс, 
Excluded (Excl.)-Не входит в комплект, Included (Incl.)-В комплекте, battery/batteries-Батарейка/Батарейки, Rechargeable-Аккумуляторная, Non-rechargeable-
Неаккумуляторная, Charging-Зарядка, Group control-Групповое управление, Range-Дальность, No function-Нет функции, Speed-Скорость, Change of direction of 
rotation-Смена направления вращения, Volume-Громкость, Alarm-Будильник
Changing – изменение, Increasing – увеличение, Decreasing – уменьшение, Setup – настройки, Saved setup – сохранённые настройки, Long press – долгое 
нажатие, Short press – короткое нажатие, RGB modes – режимы RGB
ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ – Содержит монетную или кнопочную батарейку. Опасно при проглатывании.
Незарядные батарейки нельзя перезаряжать.
Храните батарейки в недоступном для детей месте.
Используйте аккумулятор только той мощности, которую предписывает производитель
Отслуживший аккумулятор не выбрасывайте вместе с бытовыми отходами.
В интересах сохранения здоровья не смотрите долго на горящие светодиоды.
Уничтожение отходов
Символ раздельного сбора отходов означает, что изделие необходимо утилизировать отдельно, т. е. его запрещается помещать в один контейнер с бытовыми 
отходами. Отработавшее изделие может содержать опасные вещества, смеси и компоненты, которые могут загрязнять окружающую среду и в связи с этим 
представлять угрозу здоровью и жизни человека. Изделие запрещается утилизировать как несортируемые бытовые отходы.

Не выкидывайте лампу вместе с бытовыми отходами. 
Узнайте у местной организации, занимающейся вывозом отходов, как можно утилизировать такие отходы.
Наша продукция во всех случаях соответствует требованиям европейских нормативных документов. (EN 60598)
Импортер: «Рабалюкс Зрт», Кёртефа у. 5, Дьёр, 9027, Венгрия. Страна производства: Китай.
Подробное описание маркировок, указанных на упаковке, доступно на веб-сайте www.rabalux.com.
Для получения дополнительной информации посетите веб-сайт www.rabalux.com.

MK   - УПАТСТВО ЗА УПОТРЕБА ЗА ИНСТАЛАЦИЈА НА СВЕТИЛКА! 
Од безбедносни причини, вградете ја и користете ја светилката според упатството за употреба. Сочувајте го ова упатство. Разгледајте ги цртежите на 
производот, декларацијата на производот и упатството и земете ги предвид текстовите за предупредување.
Производителот не е одговорен за случајно оштетување или за несреќи настанати како резултат на нестандардно инсталирање и употреба.
Преносна светилка
Производот е наменет за внатрешна употреба.
Треба да се користи цртежот во прилог при инсталирање на светилките.
Z: Надворешниот флексибилен кабел не треба да се заменува.
извор на светлина
Овој производ содржи светлосен извор со енергетска ефикасност од класа <F>.
Изворот на светлина не е погоден за работа со затемнувач.

Не е играчка за деца
Предупредувања поврзани со вентилаторот:
"- Никогаш не обидувајте се да ги запрете лопатките на вентилаторот, додека се уште работи.   - Никогаш не го допирајте прстот или друг предмет преку 
мрежата, бидејќи може да ги оштетите лопатките.   - Во случај на дефект или грешка, веднаш исклучете го уредот.   - Никогаш не оставајте го уредот без 
надзор долго време да работи.   - Не се изложувајте на струењето кое е генерирано од уредот подолго време, затоа што може да резултира штетно да влијае 
на вашето здравје “. 
Додека уредот работи, држете ја косата, облеката и другите предмети подалеку од сечилата на вентилаторот.
Изворот на светлина смее да се инсталира само во светилка со E27 држач, кој го држи стабилно и не дозволува превртување при работа. Абажурот не смее да 
го попречува слободниот проток на воздух додека вентилаторот работи.
Далечинскиот управувач работи со една CR2025 батерија. При поставување внимавајте да биде правилно поставена.
Пред првата употреба, извадете ја пластичната изолациска лента на капакот на батеријата. 
Преводи на странски зборови на цртежите за составување и пакувањето
ON-Вклучување, OFF-Исклучување, Nightlight-Ноќно светло, CCT-Цветна температура, Brightness-Светлина, Timer-Тајмер, Sensor-Сензор, Motion sensor-
Сензор за движење, Sensitivity adjustment-Поставување на чувствителност, Pairing remote control-Поврзување на далечински управувач со светлото, Reset-
Ресетирање, Excluded (Excl.)-Не е вклучено, Included (Incl.)-Вклучено, battery/batteries-Батерија/Батерии, Rechargeable-Полначлива, Non-rechargeable-Не е 
полначлива, Charging-Полнење, Group control-Групна контрола, Range-Опсег, No function-Нема функција, Speed-Брзина, Change of direction of rotation-Промена 
на насоката на вртење, Volume-Јачина на звукот, Alarm-Аларм
Changing – промена, Increasing – зголемување, Decreasing – намалување, Setup – поставки, Saved setup – зачувани поставки, Long press – долг притисок, Short 
press – краток притисок, RGB modes – RGB режими
ПРЕДУПРЕДУВАЊЕ – Содржи батерија со форма на паричка или копче. Опасно при голтање.
Батерии кои не се полнат не смеат да се полнат.
Чувајте ги батериите надвор од дофат на деца.
Користете батерии со капацитет одреден од произведителот
Не фрлајте ги употребените батерии со останатиот отпад
ЛЕД светилка, не гледајте во светлото подолго време!
Фрлање на отпадот
Симболот за одделно собирање отпад значи дека производот мора да се собира одделно, односно не може да се стави во ист сад со комуналниот отпад. 
Употребениот производ може да содржи опасни материи, мешавини и компоненти кои можат да ја загадат животната средина и следствено да го загрозат 
здравјето и животот на луѓето. Не може да се отстранува како несортиран комунален отпад.

Не фрлајте ја светилката со куќниот отпад.
Консултирајте се со заедницата или градската општина во врска со соодветно еколошко место за фрлање на отпадот.
Нашите производи се во согласност со соодветните европски стандарди (EN 60598)
Увозник: Рабалукс ДОО. H-9027 Ѓер, Кортефа бр. 5. Место на потекло: Кина
Детален опис на означувањата наведени на пакувањето е достапен на веб-страницата www.rabalux.com.
За повеќе информации, посетете ја страницата www.rabalux.com.

SQ  - UDHËZIME PËRDORIMI DHE FUNKSIONIMI PËR PAJISJEN NDRIÇUESE. 
Për sigurinë tuaj, montojeni dhe vendoseni pajisjen ndriçuese në punë duke u bazuar tek udhëzimet. Identifikoni skicat në produkt, në etiketën e të dhënave të produktit dhe 
në udhëzimet dhe merrni në konsideratë tekstet paralajmëruese.
Prodhuesi nuk do të mbajë përgjegjësi për dëmtimet e rastësishme apo aksidentet që rrjedhin nga lidhja apo përdorimi jo-standard.
Pajisje ndriçuese e levizshme
Produkti është i përshtatshëm vetëm për përdorim të brendshëm.
Kur të montohen pajisjet ndriçuese duhet të përdoret skica bashkëngjitur.
Z: Kablli fleksibël i jashtëm nuk duhet të ndërrohet.
burimi i dritës
Ky produkt përmban një burim drite të klasifikuar si efiçencë energjie të klasës <F>.
Burimi i dritës nuk është i përshtatshëm për punë me një ndriçues.

Nuk është lodër fëmijësh
Paralajmërimet në lidhje me ventilatorin:
 - Asnjëherë mos provoni t'i ndalni fluturat e ventilimit përderisa ventilatori është në funksion.  - Asnjëherë mos vendosni gishtërinjtë apo ndonjë objekt përmes rrjetës, 
sepse mund t'i dëmtoj fluturat e ventilimit.  - Në rast të ndonjë mosfunksionimi apo anomalie, fikeni menjëherë dhe çkyçni pajisjen.  - Asnjëherë mos e lini pajisjen pa 
mbikëqyrje për një kohë të gjatë përderisa është në funksion.  - Mos e lini vetën të ekspozuar për një kohë të gjatë në rrymimet e ajrit që gjenerohen nga pajisje, sepse mund 
të rezultojë në dëmtimin e shëndetit tuaj.
Mbani flokët, rrobat dhe objektet e tjera larg fletëve të ventilatorit gjatë funksionimit.
Burimi i dritës mund të instalohet vetëm në një llambadar me priza E27 që e mban të sigurt dhe pa u përmbysur gjatë funksionimit. Abazhuri nuk duhet të pengojë 
qarkullimin e lirë të ajrit kur ventilatori është në punë.
Telekomanda funksionon me një bateri CR2025. Sigurohuni që është vendosur saktë gjatë instalimit.
Përpara përdorimit për herë të parë, hiqni shiritin izolues plastik në kapakun e baterisë.
Përkthimet e fjalëve të huaja në vizatimet e montimit dhe paketimin
ON-Ndezje, OFF-Fikje, Nightlight-Dritë nate, CCT-Temperatura e ngjyrës, Brightness-Ndriçimi, Timer-Tajmer, Sensor-Sensor, Motion sensor-Sensor lëvizjeje, Sensitivity 
adjustment-Rregullimi i ndjeshmërisë, Pairing remote control-Përshtatja e telekomandës me llambën, Reset-Rivendosje, Excluded (Excl.)-Nuk përfshihet, Included (Incl.)-
Përfshihet, battery/batteries-Bateri/Bateri, Rechargeable-Rikarikueshme, Non-rechargeable-Jo rikarikueshme, Charging-Karikimi, Group control-Kontrolli i grupit, Range-
Distanca, No function-Pa funksion, Speed-Shpejtësia, Change of direction of rotation-Ndërrimi i drejtimit të rrotullimit, Volume-Volumi, Alarm-Zgjimi
Changing – ndryshim, Increasing – rritje, Decreasing – ulje, Setup – cilësimet, Saved setup – cilësimi i ruajtur, Long press – shtypje e gjatë, Short press – shtypje e shkurtër, 
RGB modes – modalitete RGB
KUJDES – Përmban bateri në formë monedhe ose butoni. Rrezikshme në rast gëlltitjeje.
Bateritë jo të rikarikueshme nuk duhen rikarikuar.
Mbani bateritë larg fëmijëve.
Përdorni vetëm bateri me kapacitetin që kërkohet nga prodhuesi
Mos i hidhni bateritëe përdorura si mbeturina shtëpiake
Burim i dritës LED, mos i mbani sytë te llamba për një kohë të gjatë!
Hedhja e mbetjeve
Simboli për hedhjen e mbeturinave ndaras do të thotë se produkti duhet të hidhet veçmas, pra nuk mund të hidhet në të njëjtin kontejner me mbeturinat komunale. Produkti 
i përdorur mund të përmbajë substanca, përzierje dhe përbërës të rrezikshëm që mund të ndotin ambientin dhe si pasojë të rrezikojnë shëndetin dhe jetën e njeriut. Nuk 
mund të hidhet si mbeturina komunale të paklasifikuara.

Mos e hidhni llambën me mbeturinat shtëpiake.
Pyesni komunitetin ose bashkinë për hedhje të përshtatshme në mbrojtje të mjedisit.
Produktet tona janë në përputhje me standardet europiane relative në çdo rast (EN 60598)
Importuesi: Rábalux Zrt. H-9027 Győr, Körtefa u. 5. Vendi i origjinës: Kina
 Përshkrimi i detajuar i shenjave të shfaqura në ambalazh është i disponueshëm në faqen www.rabalux.com.
Për më shumë informacion, ju lutemi vizitoni www.rabalux.com.

BE  - ІНСТРУКЦЫІ ПА ЭКСПЛУАТАЦЫІ ДЛЯ СВЯЦІЛЬНІ! 
Для вашай бяспекі зманціруйце свяцільню і ўвядзіце яе ў дзеянне з дапамогай гэтых інструкцый. Захавайце гэтыя інструкцыі. Знайдзіце малюнкі на прадукце, 
на пашпартнай таблічцы прадукту і ў інструкцыях, і адзначце для сябе папераджальныя тэксты.
Вытворца не нясе адказнасці за выпадковыя пашкоджанні або няшчасныя выпадкі, што адываюцца праз нестандартнае падлучэне і выкарыстанне.
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Пераносная свяцільня.
Гэты прадукт можна выкарыстоўваць толькі ў памяшканні.
Калі мантуецца свяцільня, трэба карыстацца чарцяжом, што прыкладаецца.
Z: Знешні гнуткі провад нельга замяняць на іншы.
крыніца святла
У дадзеным прадукце выкарыстоўваецца крыніца святла, якая па энергетычнай эфектыўнасці адносіцца да Класу <F>.
Крыніца святла не прыдатная для працы з рэгулятарам яркасці.

Гэта не дзіцячая цацка
Засцерагальныя меры пры карыстанні вентылятарам:
- Ніколі не спрабуйце спыніць лопасці вентылятара, пакуль яны працягваюць круціцца.  - Ніколі не прасоўвайце пальцы або любыя іншыя прадметы праз 
рашотку, таму што гэта можа прывесці да пашкоджання лопасцяў.  - У выпадку няспраўнасцей ці непаладак неадкладна выключыце прыладу і адлучыце яе ад 
сеткі.  - Ніколі не пакідайце прыладу без нагляду на доўгі час, пакуль тая працуе.  - Абмяжоўвайце час знаходжання пад патокам паветра, ствараемым прыладай, 
таму што гэта можа зашкодзіць вашаму здароўю.
Падчас працы трымайце валасы, адзенне і іншыя прадметы далей ад лопасцяў вентылятара.
Крыніцу святла можна ўсталёўваць толькі ў свяцільню з патронам E27, якая надзейна яе ўтрымлівае і не перакульваецца падчас працы. Абажур не павінен 
перашкаджаць свабоднаму плыню паветра пры працы вентылятара.
Пульт кіруецца ад адной батарэйкі CR2025. Упэўніцеся, што яна правільна ўсталявана падчас мантажу.
Перад першым выкарыстаннем выдаліце з накрыўкі элементаў сілкавання пластмасавую палоску.
Пераклады замежных слоў на чарцяжах зборкі і ўпакоўцы
ON-Уключэнне, OFF-Выключэнне, Nightlight-Начное святло, CCT-Каляровая тэмпература, Brightness-Яркасць, Timer-Таймер, Sensor-Сэнсар, Motion sensor-
Сэнсар руху, Sensitivity adjustment-Наладка адчувальнасці, Pairing remote control-Парыванне пульта з лямпай, Reset-Скід, Excluded (Excl.)-Не ўваходзіць 
у камплект, Included (Incl.)-У камплекце, battery/batteries-Батарэйка/Батарэйкі, Rechargeable-Перазараджваемая, Non-rechargeable-Не перазараджваемая, 
Charging-Зарадка, Group control-Групавое кіраванне, Range-Дыяпазон, No function-Няма функцыі, Speed-Хуткасць, Change of direction of rotation-Змена 
напрамку кручэння, Volume-Гучнасць, Alarm-Будзільнік
Changing – змяненне, Increasing – павелічэнне, Decreasing – змяншэнне, Setup – наладкі, Saved setup – захаваныя налады, Long press – доўгі націск, Short press 
– кароткі націск, RGB modes – RGB рэжымы
УВАГА – Месціць манетную або кнопкавую батарэйку. Небяспечна пры праглынанні.
Не зараджальныя батарэйкі нельга зараджаць.
Захоўвайце батарэйкі ў недаступным для дзяцей месцы.
Выкарыстоўваць толькі батарэі з ёмістасцю, якую патрабуе вытворца
Не выкідайце выкарыстаныя батарэі разам з бытавымі адходамі
Святлодыёдная лямпачка, не глядзіце на яе святло надта доўга!
Утылізацыя
Знак раздзельнага збору адходаў азначае, што прадукт трэба збіраць асобна, г.зн. што яго нельга змяшчаць у адзін кантэйнер з гарадскімі адходамі. Прадукт, 
які выкарыстоўваецца, можа ўтрымліваць небяспечныя рэчывы, сумесі і кампаненты, якія могуць забруджваць навакольнае асяроддзе і, адпаведна, пагражаць 
здароўю і жыццю чалавека. Яго нельга ўтылізаваць як несартаваныя гарадскія адходы.

Не выкідайце лямпу разам з бытавымі адходамі.
Звярніцеся да мясцовых улад па інфармацыю аб належнай утылізацыі адходаў без шкоды навакольнаму асяроддзю.
Нашая прадукцыя адпавядае патрэбным еўрапейскім стандартам у кожным выпадку (EN 60598)
Імпарцёр: Rábalux Zrt. H-9027 Győr, Körtefa u. 5. Месца паходжання: Кітай
Падрабязны апісанне маркіравак, пазначаных на пакаванні, даступнае на вэб-сайце www.rabalux.com.
Для дадатковай інфармацыі, калі ласка, наведайце www.rabalux.com.

DA  - BRUG OG BETJENINGSINSTRUKTIONER FOR LYSARMATUR! 
For din sikkerhed, skal du montere og sætte lysarmaturet i drift, baseret på instruktionerne. Opbevar disse instruktioner. Identificer tegningerne på produktet, på produktets 
typeskilt, og i instruktionerne og tag højde for advarselsteksterne.
Producenten er ikke ansvarlig for tilfældige skader eller ulykker der er opstået på grund af ikke-standard forbindelser og anvendelse.
Bærbart lysarmatur.
Produktet egner sig kun til indendørs brug.
 Den vedlagte tegning skal bruges når lysarmaturet monteres.
Z: Det ydre fleksible kabel må ikke ombyttes.
lyskilde
Dette produkt indeholder en lyskilde i energieffektivitetsklasse <F>
Lyskilden er ikke egnet til brug med en dæmper.

Det er ikke et legetøj for børn
Advarselsmeddelelser vedrørende ventilatoren:
 - Forsøg aldrig at stoppe bladene, mens vantilationen betjenes.  - Stik aldrig din finger eller andre genstande gennem grillen, da dette det kan forårsage skader på bladene.  
- I tilfælde af funktionsfejl eller afvigelser skal du straks slukke og tage enheden ud af stikkontakten.  - Lad aldrig enheden være uden opsyn i lang tid, mens enheden er i 
drift.  - Udsæt ikke dig selv for træk, der genereres af enheden, da dette kan skade dit helbred.
Hold hår, tøj og andre genstande væk fra ventilatorbladene under brug.
Lyskilden må kun installeres i en armatur med E27-fatning, der kan holde den sikkert og stabilt under drift. Lampeskærmen må ikke blokere for fri luftstrøm, når 
ventilatoren kører.
Fjernbetjeningen fungerer med ét CR2025-batteri. Sørg for, at batteriet er korrekt isat ved montering.
Før du bruger det for første gang, skal du fjerne den plastikisolerende strimmel på batteridækslet. 
Oversættelser af fremmedord på samlingstegninger og emballage
ON-Tænd, OFF-Sluk, Nightlight-Natlys, CCT-Farvetemperatur, Brightness-Lysstyrke, Timer-Timer, Sensor-Sensor, Motion sensor-Bevægelsessensor, Sensitivity 
adjustment-Følsomhedsjustering, Pairing remote control-Parring af fjernbetjening med lampe, Reset-Nulstil, Excluded (Excl.)-Ikke inkluderet, Included (Incl.)-Inkluderet, 
battery/batteries-Batteri/Batterier, Rechargeable-Genopladeligt, Non-rechargeable-Ikke genopladeligt, Charging-Opladning, Group control-Gruppekontrol, Range-
Rækkevidde, No function-Ingen funktion, Speed-Hastighed, Change of direction of rotation-Ændring af rotationsretning, Volume-Lydstyrke, Alarm-Vækkeur
Changing – ændring, Increasing – forøgelse, Decreasing – formindskelse, Setup – indstillinger, Saved setup – gemt indstilling, Long press – langt tryk, Short press – kort 
tryk, RGB modes – RGB-tilstande
ADVARSEL – Indeholder mønt- eller knapcellebatteri. Farligt ved indtagelse.
Ikke genopladelige batterier må ikke oplades.
Opbevar batterier utilgængeligt for børn.
Der må kun bruges batterier med en kapacitet der kræves af producenten
Batteriene må ikke kasseres som husholdningsaffald
Lysdiodens lyskilde, du bedes undgå at stirre på lysene i længere tid!
Bortskaffelse af affald
Symbolet for separat affaldsindsamling betyder, at produktet skal afhentes separat, det vil sige, at det ikke kan lægges i samme beholder med kommunalt affald. Det 
anvendte produkt kan indeholde farlige stoffer, blandinger og komponenter, der kan forurene miljøet og som følge heraf, bringe menneskers sundhed og liv i fare. Det kan 
ikke bortskaffes som usorteret husholdningsaffald.

Lampen må ikke smides i husholdningsaffaldet.
Kontakt din kommune eller bydistrikt for hensigtsmæssigt bortskaffelse af miljøvenligt affald.
Vores produkter er i overensstemmelse med de relative europæiske standarder i hvert enkelt tilfælde (EN 60598)
Importør: Rábalux Zrt. H-9027 Győr, Körtefa u. 5. Oprindelsessted: Kina
Den detaljerede beskrivelse af mærkningerne angivet på emballagen er tilgængelig på hjemmesiden www.rabalux.com.
Du kan få flere informationer på www.rabalux.com.

EL  - ΟΔΗΓΊΕΣ ΧΡΉΣΗΣ ΚΑΙ ΧΕΙΡΙΣΜΟΎ ΓΙΑ ΦΩΤΙΣΤΙΚΌ! 
Για την ασφάλειά σας, τοποθετήστε και θέστε σε λειτουργία το φωτιστικό με βάση τις οδηγίες. Φυλάξτε αυτές τις οδηγίες. Ταυτοποιήστε τα σχεδιαγράμματα στο προϊόν, 
στην πινακίδα τεχνικών χαρακτηριστικών και στις οδηγίες και λάβετε υπόψη τα προειδοποιητικά κείμενα.
Ο κατασκευαστής δεν φέρει ευθύνη για τυχόν ζημιές ή ατυχήματα που προκαλούνται από ακατάλληλη σύνδεση και χρήση.
Φορητό φωτιστικό.
Το προϊόν είναι κατάλληλο μόνο για χρήση σε εσωτερικό χώρο.
Η τοποθέτηση των φωτιστικών να γίνει σύμφωνα με το συνημμένο σχεδιάγραμμα.
Ζ: Το εξωτερικό εύκαμπτο καλώδιο δεν πρέπει να αντικατασταθεί.
πηγή φωτισμού
Το προϊόν αυτό περιέχει φωτεινή πηγή της τάξης ενεργειακής απόδοσης <F>
Η πηγή φωτός δεν είναι κατάλληλη για λειτουργία με ροοστάτη (dimmer).

Δεν είναι παιχνίδι για παιδιά!
Προειδοποιήσεις σχετικά με τον ανεμιστήρα:
 - Ποτέ μην επιχειρήσετε να σταματήσετε τα πτερύγια εξαερισμού, όσο ο εξαερισμός βρίσκεται σε λειτουργία.  - Ποτέ μην περάσετε το δάχτυλό σας ή οποιοδήποτε άλλο 
αντικείμενο μέσα από το πλέγμα εξαερισμού, γιατί μπορεί να προκληθεί ζημιά στα πτερύγια.  - Σε περίπτωση δυσλειτουργίας ή ανωμαλίας, σβήστε και αποσυνδέστε 
αμέσως τη συσκευή.  - Μην αφήνετε ποτέ τη συσκευή χωρίς επιτήρηση για μεγάλο χρονικό διάστημα, όσο αυτή λειτουργεί.  - Μην εκτείθεστε στη συσκευή για μεγάλα 
χρονικά διαστήματα, καθώς κάτι τέτοιο μπορεί να είναι επιβλαβές για την υγεία σας.
Κατά τη λειτουργία, κρατήστε τα μαλλιά, τα ρούχα και άλλα αντικείμενα μακριά από τα πτερύγια του ανεμιστήρα.
Η πηγή φωτός πρέπει να εγκαθίσταται μόνο σε φωτιστικό με υποδοχή E27 που την κρατά σταθερά και χωρίς να ανατρέπεται κατά τη λειτουργία. Το καπέλο δεν πρέπει 
να εμποδίζει την ελεύθερη ροή αέρα όταν λειτουργεί ο ανεμιστήρας.
Το τηλεχειριστήριο λειτουργεί με μία μπαταρία CR2025. Κατά την εγκατάσταση, βεβαιωθείτε ότι έχει τοποθετηθεί σωστά.
Πριν την πρώτη χρήση, αφαιρέστε το πλαστικό μονωτικό από το κάλυμμα της θήκης των μπαταριών.
Μεταφράσεις ξένων λέξεων στα σχέδια συναρμολόγησης και στη συσκευασία
ON-Ενεργοποίηση, OFF-Απενεργοποίηση, Nightlight-Νυχτερινό φως, CCT-Θερμοκρασία χρώματος, Brightness-Φωτεινότητα, Timer-Χρονόμετρο, Sensor-Αισθητήρας, 
Motion sensor-Αισθητήρας κίνησης, Sensitivity adjustment-Ρύθμιση ευαισθησίας, Pairing remote control-Σύζευξη του τηλεχειριστηρίου με το φωτιστικό, Reset-
Επαναφορά, Excluded (Excl.)-Δεν περιλαμβάνεται, Included (Incl.)-Περιλαμβάνεται, battery/batteries-Μπαταρία/Μπαταρίες, Rechargeable-Επαναφορτιζόμενη, Non-
rechargeable-Μη επαναφορτιζόμενη, Charging-Φόρτιση, Group control-Ομαδικός έλεγχος, Range-Εμβέλεια, No function-Καμία λειτουργία, Speed-Ταχύτητα, Change of 
direction of rotation-Αλλαγή κατεύθυνσης περιστροφής, Volume-Ένταση, Alarm-Ξυπνητήρι
Changing – αλλαγή, Increasing – αύξηση, Decreasing – μείωση, Setup – ρυθμίσεις, Saved setup – αποθηκευμένες ρυθμίσεις, Long press – παρατεταμένο πάτημα, Short 
press – σύντομο πάτημα, RGB modes – λειτουργίες RGB
ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ – Περιέχει μπαταρία τύπου νομίσματος ή κουμπιού. Επικίνδυνο αν καταποθεί.
Οι μη επαναφορτιζόμενες μπαταρίες δεν πρέπει να επαναφορτίζονται.
Κρατήστε τις μπαταρίες μακριά από παιδιά.
Χρησιμοποιείτε μόνο μπαταρίες με τη χωρητικότητα που προβλέπει ο κατασκευαστής
Μην πετάτε τις χρησιμοποιημένες μπαταρίες στα οικιακά απορρίμματα
Για την προστασία της υγείας σας αποφεύγετε την παρατεταμένη έκθεση των ματιών σας στον φωτισμό LED.
Διάθεση απορριμμάτων
Το σύμβολο για τη χωριστή συλλογή απορριμμάτων σημαίνει ότι το προϊόν πρέπει να συλλέγεται χωριστά, δηλαδή δε μπορεί να τοποθετηθεί στον ίδιο κάδο με τα οικιακά 
- δημοτικά απορρίμματα. Το χρησιμοποιούμενο προϊόν ενδέχεται να περιέχει επικίνδυνες ουσίες, μείγματα και συστατικά που ενδέχεται να μολύνουν το περιβάλλον και 
κατά συνέπεια να θέσουν σε κίνδυνο την ανθρώπινη υγεία και ζωή. Δεν μπορεί να απορριφθεί ως μη διαχωρισμένα δημοτικά απορρίμματα.

Μην πετάτε το φωτιστικό στα οικιακά απορρίμματα.
Ρωτήστε τον δήμο ή την κοινότητά σας για τον φιλικό στο περιβάλλον τρόπο διάθεσης των απορριμμάτων.
Τα προϊόντα μας πληρούν τις σχετικές ευρωπαϊκές προδιαγραφές σε κάθε περίπτωση).
Εισαγωγέας: Rábalux Zrt. H-9027 Győr, Körtefa u. 5. Τοποθεσία Προέλευσης: Κίνα
Η λεπτομερής περιγραφή των σημάνσεων που αναγράφονται στη συσκευασία είναι διαθέσιμη στην ιστοσελίδα www.rabalux.com.
Για περισσότερες πληροφορίες, μπορείτε να επισκεφτείτε το www.rabalux.com.

KA  - სანათი არმატურის გამოყენების და ექსპლუატაციის წესები. თქვენი უსაფრთხოებიდან გამომდინარე სანათი არმატურის 
დამონტაჟება და ექსპლუატაციაში შეყვანა უნდა მოხდეს ინსტრუქციების შესაბამისად. შეასრულეთ ეს ინსტრუქციები. იპოვეთ ნახაზები 
პროდუქტზე, პროდუქტის ძირითადი მონაცემების ფურცელზე და ინსტრუქციებში და გაითვალისწინეთ გამაფრთხილებელი ტექსტი.
მწარმოებელი არ იქნება პასუხისმგებელი შემთხვევით დაზიანებასა და ავარიებზე, რომლებიც გამოწვეულია არასტანდარტული შეერთების 
ან გამოყენების შედეგად.
მოძრავი სანათური არმატურა
პროდუქტის გამოყენება შესაძლებელია მხოლოდ შენობის შიგნით.
სანათი არმატურის დამონტაჟებისას გამოყენებულ უნდა იქნეს თან დართული ნახაზები.
Z: დაუშვებელია გარე ელასტიური კაბელის შეცვლა.
შუქის წყარო
ეს პროდუქტი შეიცავს სინათლის წყაროს, რომელიც ენერგო ეფექტურობის თვალსაზრისით მიეკუთვნება <F> კლასს. 
სინათლის წყარო არ არის შესაფერისი რეგულატორით (დიმერით) მუშაობისთვის.

ეს არ არის ბავშვის სათამაშო
გაფრთხილებები დაკავშირებული ვენტილატორთან:
'-არასდროს ეცადოთ ფრთის გაჩერებას, როდესაც ის ჯერ კიდევ მუშაობს.                    -არასდროს მოათავსოთ თითი ან რამე სხვა საგანი ბადის 
შიგნით, რადგან ამან შეიძლება დააზიანოს ფრთები.                                       -დეფექტურობის ან დაზიანების შემთხვევაში, მაშინვე გამორთეთ 
მოწყობილობა დენის წყაროდან.                     -არასდროს დატოვოთ მოწყობილობა დიდი ხნით ჩართული უყურადღებოდ.                    -არ 
გაჩერდეთ მოწყობილობის მიერ წარმოქმნილ ჰაერის ნაკადთან დიდი ხნით, რადგან ამან შესაძლოა დააზიანოს თქვენი ჯანმრთელობა.''
მუშაობის დროს თმა, ტანსაცმელი და სხვა საგნები მოშორებული უნდა იყოს ვენტილატორის პირებს.
სინათლის წყარო უნდა დამონტაჟდეს მხოლოდ E27 ბუდიანი ნათურაში, რომელიც მუშაობისას მას მყარად იჭერს და არ გადაყირავდება. 
ნათურის ქუდმა არ უნდა დაბლოკოს ჰაერის თავისუფალი მოძრაობა ვენტილატორის მუშაობისას.
დისტანციური პულტი მუშაობს ერთ CR2025 ბატარეაზე. დამონტაჟებისას დარწმუნდით, რომ სწორად არის მოთავსებული.
ნივთის პირველად გამოყენებამდე, მოხსენით პლასტმასის საიზოლაციო ფირფიტა ელემენტის საფარს.
საგარეჯო სიტყვების თარგმანები აწყობის ნახაზებსა და შეფუთვაზე
ON-ჩართვა, OFF-გამორთვა, Nightlight-საღამოს ნათურა, CCT-ფერების ტემპერატურა, Brightness-კაშკაშობა, Timer-ტაიმერი, Sensor-სენსორი, 
Motion sensor-მოძრაობის სენსორი, Sensitivity adjustment-გაგნების მგრძნობელობის რეგულირება, Pairing remote control-დისტანციური 
მართვის სინქრონიზაცია სანათთან, Reset-გადატვირთვა, Excluded (Excl.)-არ შედის ნაკრებში, Included (Incl.)-შედის ნაკრებში, battery/
batteries-ელემენტი/ელემენტები, Rechargeable-დამუხტვადი, Non-rechargeable-არამუხტვადი, Charging-დამუხტვა, Group control-ჯგუფური 
კონტროლი, Range-შორისი მანძილი, No function-არ გააჩნია ფუნქცია, Speed-სიჩქარე, Change of direction of rotation-ბრუნვის მიმართულების 
შეცვლა, Volume-ხმაურის დონე, Alarm-გამაღვიძებელი
Changing – ცვლილება, Increasing – გაფართოება, Decreasing – ჩამოწევა, Setup – პარამეტრები, Saved setup – შემნახველი პარამეტრი, Long 
press – გრძელი დაჭერა, Short press – მოკლე დაჭერა, RGB modes – RGB რეჟიმები
გაფრთხილება – შეიცავს მონეტის ან ღილაკის ტიპის ელემენტს. საშიშია ჩაყლაპვის შემთხვევაში.
არაითია დატენვადი ბატარეები არ უნდა დაიტენოს.
აკრძალეთ ბატარეების ხელმისაწვდომობა ბავშვებისთვის.
გამოიყენეთ მხოლოდ მწარმოებლის მიერ მითითებული სიმძლავრის ბატარეა.
არ გადაყაროთ გამოყენებული ბატარეები საოჯახო ნარჩენებთან ერთად.
შუქდიოდური განათების წყარო, გთხოვთ, ნუ მიაჩერდებით შუქს დიდი ხნით!
ნარჩენების განკარგვა
ნარჩენების ცალკე შეგროვების სიმბოლო ნიშნავს, რომ პროდუქტი ცალკე უნდა შეგროვდეს, ანუ ის არ შეიძლება მოთავსდეს იმავე 
კონტეინერში მუნიციპალურ ნარჩენებთან ერთად. გამოყენებული პროდუქტი შეიძლება შეიცავდეს საშიშ ნივთიერებებს, ნარევებსა 
და კომპონენტებს, რომლებმაც შეიძლება დააბინძურონ გარემო და, შესაბამისად, საფრთხე შეუქმნან ადამიანის ჯანმრთელობასა და 
სიცოცხლეს. არ შეიძლება მისი გადაყრა, როგორც დაუხარისხებელი მუნიციპალური ნარჩენი.

ლამპა არ გადაყაროთ საოჯახო ნაგავთან ერთად.
თხოვეთ თქვენს საზოგადოებას ან ქალაქს ნაგვის გარემო-მეგობრული სახით განკარგვა.
თითოეულ შემთხვევაში ჩვენი პროდუქტები აკმაყოფილბენ შესაბამის ევროპულ სტანდარტებს (EN 60598)
იმპორტიორი: Rábalux Zrt. H-9027 Győr, Körtefa u. 5. წარმოშობის ადგილი: ჩინეთი
 ჩამონათვალის მიმართულებების დეტალური აღწერა, რომელიც პაკეტზე გამოყენებულია, ხელმისაწვდომია www.rabalux.com საიტზე.

მეტი ინფორმაციისთვის, გთხოვთ ეწვიეთ www.rabalux.com.
NO  - BRUKSANVISNING FOR LYSARMATUR! 
For din egen sikkerhet, monter og sett lysarmaturen i drift basert på instruksjonene. Bevar disse instruksjonene. Identifiser tegningene på produktet, på produktdataskiltet 
og i bruksanvisningen, og ta advarselstekstene i betraktning.
Produsenten skal ikke være ansvarlig for eventuelle skader eller ulykker som skyldes ikke-standard tilkobling og bruk.
Bærbart lysarmatur.
Produktet er kun egnet for innvendig bruk.
 Den vedlagte tegningen må brukes når lysarmaturene er montert.
Z: Den ytre fleksible ledningen må ikke byttes.
lyskilde
Energiklassen til inkludert lyskilde: <F>. 
Lyskilden er ikke egnet for bruk med dimmer.

Det er ikke barnelek
Advarsler relatert til viften:
 Forsøk aldri å stoppe knivene mens viften går.    Plasser aldri fingeren eller noe annet i gitteret, da knivene kan forårsake personskader.    I tilfelle funksjonsfeil eller unormal 
drift, må du slå av enheten øyeblikkelig og koble den fra strømnettet.    Ikke la enheten være uten tilsyn i lang tid mens den er i bruk.    Ikke utsett deg for luften som er 
generert av enheten i lang tid, fordi det kan føre til helseskader.
Hold hår, klær og andre gjenstander unna viftebladene under bruk.
Lyskilden skal kun installeres i en armatur med E27-sokkel som holder den stødig og trygg under drift. Lampeskjermen må ikke hindre fri luftstrøm når viften er i bruk.
Fjernkontrollen drives av ett CR2025-batteri. Sørg for at det er riktig plassert under installasjon.
Før første gangs bruk ta av plast isolasjonen fra batteriets deksel.
Oversettelser av fremmedord på monteringstegninger og emballasje
ON-På, OFF-Av, Nightlight-Nattlys, CCT-Fargetemperatur, Brightness-Lysstyrke, Timer-Tidsur, Sensor-Sensor, Motion sensor-Bevegelsessensor, Sensitivity adjustment-
Justering av følsomhet, Pairing remote control-Paring av fjernkontroll med lampe, Reset-Tilbakestill, Excluded (Excl.)-Ikke inkludert, Included (Incl.)-Inkludert, battery/
batteries-Batteri/Batterier, Rechargeable-Oppladbart, Non-rechargeable-Ikke oppladbart, Charging-Lading, Group control-Gruppekontroll, Range-Rekkevidde, No 
function-Ingen funksjon, Speed-Hastighet, Change of direction of rotation-Endring av rotasjonsretning, Volume-Volum, Alarm-Vekkerklokke
Changing – endring, Increasing – økning, Decreasing – reduksjon, Setup – innstillinger, Saved setup – lagret innstilling, Long press – langt trykk, Short press – kort trykk, 
RGB modes – RGB-moduser
ADVARSEL – Inneholder mynt- eller knappcellebatteri. Farlig hvis svelget.
Ikkje-oppladbare batterier må ikkje oppladast.
Oppbevar batterier utilgjengelig for barn.
Bruk bare batterier som har den kapasiteten som kreves av produsenten
Ikke kast brukte batterier i husholdningsavfallet
LED-lyskilde: ikke stirr pĺ lysene i lang tid!
Avfallshåndtering
Symbolet for adskilt avfallsinnsamling betyr at produktet må samles inn separat, det kan for eksempel ikke plasseres i samme beholder som husholdningsavfall. Det 
brukte produktet kan inneholde farlige substanser, blandinger og komponenter som kan forurense miljøet og dermed utsette menneskelig helse og liv for fare. Det kan ikke 
avhendes som usortert husholdningsavfall.

Ikke kast lampen i husholdningsavfallet.
Henvend deg til borettslaget eller kommunen angående hensiktsmessige miljøvennlig avfallshåndtering.
Våre produkter er i samsvar med de relative europeiske standardene i hvert tilfelle (EN 60598)
Importør: Rábalux Zrt. H-9027 Győr, Körtefa u. 5. Opprinnelsessted: Kina
Den detaljerte beskrivelsen av merkene som vises på emballasjen er tilgjengelig på nettstedet www.rabalux.com.
Besøk gjerne www.rabalux.com for å få mer informasjon.

IT  - ISTRUZIONI DI UTILIZZO E FUNZIONAMENTO PER APPARECCHI DI ILLUMINAZIONE! 
Per la vostra sicurezza, montare e utilizzare l'apparecchio seguendo le istruzioni. Conservare le presenti istruzioni. Identificare i simboli presenti sul prodotto, sulla sua 
targhetta e nelle istruzioni e rispettare le avvertenze.
Il produttore declina ogni responsabilità per danni imprevisti o incidenti derivanti da un collegamento e da un utilizzo anomali.
Apparecchio di illuminazione portatile.
Il prodotto è adatto solamente all'uso interno.
Per il montaggio degli apparecchi di illuminazione, si dovrebbe fare riferimento al disegno allegato.
Z: il cavo flessibile esterno non deve essere sostituito. 
sorgente luminosa
Questo prodotto contiene una sorgente luminosa di classe di efficienza energetica <F>
La sorgente luminosa non è adatta al funzionamento con dimmer.

L'articolo non è un giocattolo per bambini
Avvertenze relative al ventilatore:
 - Non cercare mai di fermare le ventole mentre sono ancora in funzione.  - Non inserire mai le dita o altri oggetti nella griglia, ciò potrebbe danneggiare le ventole.  - In caso 
di malfunzionamento o anomalia, spegnere immediatamente e staccare la presa del dispositivo.  - Non lasciar mai il dispositivo acceso senza supervisione per lunghi periodi 
di tempo.  - Non esporsi al flusso d’aria generato dal dispositivo per un lungo periodo di tempo: ciò potrebbe comportare danni alla salute.
Durante il funzionamento, tenere capelli, vestiti e altri oggetti lontani dalle pale della ventola.
La sorgente luminosa può essere installata solo in un apparecchio con attacco E27 che la mantenga saldamente e senza rischio di ribaltamento durante il funzionamento. Il 
paralume non deve ostacolare il libero flusso d’aria durante il funzionamento del ventilatore.
Il telecomando funziona con 1 batteria CR2025. Assicurarsi che sia inserita correttamente durante l’installazione.
Prima del primo utilizzo, rimuovere il nastro isolante in plastica posto sul coperchio del vano batterie.
Traduzioni dei termini stranieri presenti nei disegni di montaggio e sull'imballaggio
ON-Accensione, OFF-Spegnimento, Nightlight-Luce notturna, CCT-Temperatura colore, Brightness-Luminosità, Timer-Timer, Sensor-Sensore, Motion sensor-Sensore 
di movimento, Sensitivity adjustment-Regolazione della sensibilità, Pairing remote control-Abbinamento del telecomando al corpo illuminante, Reset-Reimpostazione, 
Excluded (Excl.)-Non incluso, Included (Incl.)-Incluso, battery/batteries-Batteria/Batterie, Rechargeable-Ricaricabile, Non-rechargeable-Non ricaricabile, Charging-
Carica, Group control-Controllo di gruppo, Range-Portata, No function-Nessuna funzione, Speed-Velocità, Change of direction of rotation-Cambio della direzione di 
rotazione, Volume-Volume, Alarm-Sveglia
Changing – modifica, Increasing – aumento, Decreasing – diminuzione, Setup – impostazioni, Saved setup – impostazione salvata, Long press – pressione prolungata, Short 
press – pressione breve, RGB modes – modalità RGB
AVVERTENZA – Contiene una batteria a bottone o a forma di moneta. Pericoloso se ingerito.
Le batterie non ricaricabili non devono essere ricaricate.
Tenere le batterie fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
Utilizzare solo batterie della capacità indicata dal fabbricante
Non gettare le batterie usate nei rifiuti domestici
Sorgente luminosa a LED: non fissare le luci a lungo!
Smaltimento dei rifiuti
Il simbolo della raccolta differenziata significa che il prodotto deve essere raccolto separatamente, cioè non può essere messo nello stesso contenitore dei rifiuti urbani. Il 
prodotto utilizzato può contenere sostanze, miscele e componenti pericolosi che possono inquinare l'ambiente e quindi mettere in pericolo la salute e la vita delle persone. 
Non può essere smaltito come rifiuto urbano indifferenziato.

Non smaltire la lampada nei rifiuti domestici
Chiedere alla comunità o alla Municipalità informazioni sulle procedure appropriate per uno smaltimento ecologico.
Tutti i nostri prodotti sono conformi alla relativa norma europea (EN 60598)
Importatore: Rábalux Zrt. H-9027 Győr, Körtefa u. 5. Luogo di origine: Cina
La descrizione dettagliata dei marchi riportati sull'imballaggio è disponibile sul sito www.rabalux.com.
Per maggiori informazioni, visitare il sito www.rabalux.com.

SV  -  ANVÄNDNING OCH BRUKSANVISNINGAR FÖR ARMATUREN! 
För din egen säkerhet, montera och använd armaturen med hjälp av instruktionerna. Bevara dessa instruktioner. Identifiera ritningarna på produkten, på etiketten på 
produkten och i bruksanvisningen och ta varningstexterna i beaktande.
Tillverkaren kan inte hållas ansvarig för tillfälliga skador eller olyckor som uppstår från anslutning och användning som avviker från standard.
Bärbar armatur.
Produkten är endast avsedd för inomhusanvändning.
 Bifogad ritning ska användas när armaturerna är monterade.
Z: Den yttre flexibla kabeln får inte bytas.
ljuskälla
Denna produkt innehåller en ljuskälla med energieffektivitetsklass <F>
Ljuskällan är inte lämplig för användning med dimmer.

Det är inte en lek för barn!
Varningar relaterade till fläkten:
 - Försök aldrig stoppa fläktens blad när fläkten fortfarande är igång. - stoppa aldrig in ditt finger eller annat föremål genom grillen eftersom det kan skada bladen. - Vid fel 
eller märkligt beteende bör du stänga av apparaten direkt och koppla från strömmen. - Låt aldrig apparaten vara påslagen utan övervakning längre stunder. - Exponera inte 
dig själv för draget som apparaten skapar under lång tid eftersom det kan skada din hälsa.
Håll hår, kläder och andra föremål borta från fläktbladen under drift.
Ljuskällan får endast installeras i en armatur med E27-sockel som håller den säkert och stabilt under drift. Lampskärmen får inte hindra luftflödet när fläkten är igång.
Fjärrkontrollen fungerar med ett CR2025-batteri. Se till att batteriet sitter rätt vid installationen.
Före första användning ta av plastiskt isolerband från taket av batterier.
Översättningar av främmande ord på monteringsritningar och förpackning
ON-På, OFF-Av, Nightlight-Nattlampa, CCT-Färgtemperatur, Brightness-Ljusstyrka, Timer-Timer, Sensor-Sensor, Motion sensor-Rörelsesensor, Sensitivity adjustment-
Känslighetsjustering, Pairing remote control-Koppling av fjärrkontroll till armatur, Reset-Återställning, Excluded (Excl.)-Ej inkluderad, Included (Incl.)-Ingår, battery/
batteries-Batteri/Batterier, Rechargeable-Uppladdningsbar, Non-rechargeable-Ej uppladdningsbar, Charging-Uppladdning, Group control-Group control-Grupptstyrning, 
Range-Räckvidd, No function-Ingen funktion, Speed-Hastighet, Change of direction of rotation-Ändring av rotationsriktning, Volume-Volym, Alarm-Väckarklocka
Changing – ändring, Increasing – ökning, Decreasing – minskning, Setup – inställningar, Saved setup – sparad inställning, Long press – långt tryck, Short press – kort 
tryck, RGB modes – RGB-lägen
VARNING – Innehåller mynt- eller knappcellsbatteri. Farligt om det sväljs.
Icke-uppladdningsbara batterier får inte laddas.
Förvara batterier utom räckhåll för barn.
Använd endast batterier med den kapacitet som krävs av tillverkaren
Kasta inte använda batterier som hushållsavfall
För att förvara din sundhet undvika ständig ögonkontakt med LED diod.
Avfallshantering
Symbolen för separat avfallsinsamling betyder att produkten ska samlas in separat, det innebär att den kan inte placeras i samma avfallsbehållare som hushållsavfall. Den 
förbrukade produkten kan innehålla farliga ämnen, blandningar och komponenter som kan förorena miljön och därmed äventyra människors hälsa och liv. Den kan inte 
bortskaffas som osorterat hushållsavfall.

Avyttra inte lampan med hushållsavfall.
Fråga i din kommun var det är bäst att avyttra miljövänligt avfall.
Våra produkter uppfyller för varje fall relevanta EU-standarder (EN 60598)
Importör: Rábalux Zrt. H-9027 Győr, Körtefa u. 5. Ursprungsland: Kina
En detaljerad beskrivning av märkningarna som visas på förpackningen finns tillgänglig på webbplatsen www.rabalux.com.
För mer information, besök www.rabalux.com.

TR  - LAMBA IÇIN KULLANIM VE ÇALIŞTIRMA TALIMATLARI! 
Güvenliğiniz için, lambayı talimatlara uygun olarak monte edin ve çalıştırın. Bu talimatları saklayın. Ürünün, ürünün bilgi levhasının ve talimatların üzerindeki çizimleri 
tanımlayın ve uyarı yazılarını dikkate alın.
Üretici, standarda uymayan bağlantı ve kullanımdan kaynaklanan ikinci derecedeki hasar ya da kazalardan sorumlu olmayacaktır. 
Portatif lamba armatürü
Ürün, sadece bina içi kullanıma uygundur. 
Lamba monte edilirken ekteki çizim kullanılmalıdır. 
Z: Dıştaki bükülgen kablo değiştirilmemelidir. 
ışık kaynağı
Bu ürün, <F>  Sınıfı enerji verimliliği olarak derecelendirilmiş bir ışık kaynağı içerir.
Işık kaynağı, dimmer ile kullanım için uygun değildir.

Çocuk oyuncağı değildir
Fan ile ilgili uyarı:
 - Vantilatör açıkken hiçbir zaman vantilatör kanatlarını durdurmaya çalışmayınız.  - Kanatlara zarar verebileceği için hiçbir zaman parmağınız ya da diğer nesneleri 
ızgaradan içeri sokmayınız.  - Arıza veya anormallik yaşanması halinde cihazı derhal kapatınız ve fişini çekiniz.  - Çalışırken hiçbir zaman cihazı uzun süreyle başıboş 
bırakmayınız.  - Kendinizi cihazın yarattığı cereyana uzun sürelerle maruz bırakmayınız, bunu yapmak sağlığınız için zararlı olabilir.
Çalışma sırasında saç, giysi ve diğer nesneleri fan pervanelerinden uzak tutun.
Işık kaynağı yalnızca E27 duylu, çalışma sırasında güvenli ve dengeli tutabilen bir armatüre monte edilmelidir. Lamba şapkası, fan çalışırken hava akışını engellememelidir.
Uzaktan kumanda 1 adet CR2025 pil ile çalışır. Pili takarken doğru şekilde yerleştirildiğinden emin olun.
İlk kez kullanmadan önce, pil kapağındaki plastik yalıtım şeridini çıkarın.
Montaj çizimlerinde ve ambalajda geçen yabancı kelimelerin çevirileri
ON-Açma, OFF-Kapama, Nightlight-Gece lambası, CCT-Renk sıcaklığı, Brightness-Parlaklık, Timer-Zamanlayıcı, Sensor-Sensör, Motion sensor-Hareket sensörü, 
Sensitivity adjustment-Hassasiyet ayarı, Pairing remote control-Uzaktan kumandayı armatürle eşleştirme, Reset-Sıfırlama, Excluded (Excl.)-Dahil değil, Included (Incl.)-
Dahil, battery/batteries-Pil/Piller, Rechargeable-Şarj edilebilir, Non-rechargeable-Şarj edilemez, Charging-Şarj, Group control-Grup kontrolü, Range-Menzil, No function-
Fonksiyonu yok, Speed-Hız, Change of direction of rotation-Dönüş yönünü değiştirme, Volume-Ses seviyesi, Alarm-Alarmlı saat
Changing – değişiklik, Increasing – artış, Decreasing – azalma, Setup – ayarlar, Saved setup – kaydedilen ayar, Long press – uzun basma, Short press – kısa basma, RGB 
modes – RGB modları
UYARI – Madeni para veya düğme tipi pil içerir. Yutulması halinde tehlikelidir.
Şarj edilemeyen piller şarj edilmemelidir.
Pilleri çocukların ulaşamayacağı bir yerde saklayın.
Sadece imalatçı tarafından istenen kapasitede pil kullanınız. 
Kullanılan pilleri ev atıkları ile birlikte atmayın. 
LED ışık kaynağı - Lütfen ışıklara uzun süre boyunca direkt olarak bakmayınız! 
Atık bertarafı
Ayrı atık toplama sembolü, ürünün ayrı olarak toplanması gerektiği anlamına gelir, yani belediye atıkları ile aynı çöp kutusuna koyulamaz. Kullanılan ürün, çevreyi 
kirletebilecek, dolayısıyla da insan sağlığını ve hayatını tehlikeye atabilecek tehlikeli maddeler, karışımlar ve bileşenler içerebilir. Ayrıştırılmamış belediye atığı olarak 
atılamaz.

Lambayı evsel atıklarla birlikte atmayın.
Uygun bir çevre dostu atık bertarafı için yöre halkına ya da belediyeye sorun.
Ürünlerimiz, her durumda ilgili Avrupa standartlarına uymaktadır (EN 60598). 
İthalatçı: Rábalux Zrt. H-9027 Győr, Körtefa u. 5. Menşe Ülke: Çin
Ambalajda belirtilen işaretlerin detaylı açıklaması www.rabalux.com web sitesinde bulunabilir.
Daha fazla bilgi için lütfen www.rabalux.com adresini ziyaret edin.

AZ  -   ÇIRAĞIN ISTIFADƏSI VƏ ONA QULLUQ ÜZRƏ TƏLIMAT! 
Öz şəxsi təhlükəsziliyiniz üçün sizdən çırağı təlimata uyğun olaraq quraşdırmaq və qoşmaq xahiş olunur. Təlimatı saxlayın. Çırağın üzərində, onun texniki məlumatlar 
cədvəlində və istifadəçi təlimatında göstərilmiş cizgilər ilə tanış olun. Xəbərdaredici mətnləri nəzərə alın.

 İstehsalçı  qeyri-standart qoşulma və ya istifadədən qaynaqlanan zədələrə və ya qəzalara görə məsuliyyət daşımır.
Daşınan çıraq
 Çıraq sırf otaqlarda istifadə üçün nəzərdə tutulub.
Çırağı əlavə olunmuş cizgi vasitəsilə yığmaq olar
Z:  Xarici elastik kabel dəyişilməməlidir.
İşıq mənbəyi
Bu məhsul Klas <F> enerji səmərəliliyi kimi qiymətləndirilən işıq mənbəyi ehtiva edir.
İşıq mənbəyi dimmer ilə işləmək üçün uyğun deyil.

Bu uşaqlar üçün oyuncaq deyil!
Ventilyatorla əlaqədar ehtiyat tədbirləri:
 - Ventilyator işlək halda olarkən onun ülgüclərini dayandırmağa çalışmayın.  - Şəbəkəyə heç vaxt barmağınızı və ya hər hansı digər əşyanı salmayın, belə ki, ülgüclər 
zədələnə bilər.  - Nasazlıq və ya hər hansı bir problem yarandığı təqdirdə, dərhal söndürün və cihazı elektrik xəttindən ayırın.  - Cihazı işlək vəziyyətdə uzun müddət 
diqqətdən kənar qoymayın.  - Cihazın yelinə uzun müddət məruz qalmaqdan yayının, bu, sağlamlığınıza zərər yetirə bilər. 
İşləmə zamanı saçları, geyimləri və digər əşyaları fanın qanadlarından uzaq saxlayın.
İşıq mənbəyi yalnız E27 yuvalı və onu işləmə zamanı sabit və təhlükəsiz saxlayan armaturda quraşdırılmalıdır. Abajur, ventilyator işləyərkən havanın sərbəst axınına 
mane olmamalıdır.
Uzaqdan idarəetmə pultu 1 ədəd CR2025 batareya ilə işləyir. Batareyanı quraşdırarkən düzgün yerləşdirildiyindən əmin olun.
İlk istifadədən öncə batareya qapağında plastik izoləedici lenti çıxarın.
Quraşdırma çertyojlarında və qablaşdırmada olan yad sözlərin tərcümələri
ON-Yandırmaq, OFF-Söndürmək, Nightlight-Gecə lampası, CCT-Rəng temperaturu, Brightness-Parlaqlıq, Timer-Taymer, Sensor-Sensor, Motion sensor-Hərəkət sensoru, 
Sensitivity adjustment-Həssaslıq tənzimlənməsi, Pairing remote control-Uzaqdan idarəetmə pultunun işıqlandırma ilə qoşulması, Reset-Sıfırlama, Excluded (Excl.)-Daxil 
deyil, Included (Incl.)-Daxildir, battery/batteries-Batareya/Batareyalar, Rechargeable-Yenidən doldurulan, Non-rechargeable-Doldurulmayan, Charging-Doldurma, Group 
control-Qrup idarəetməsi, Range-Menzil, No function-Funksiyası yoxdur, Speed-Sürət, Change of direction of rotation-Fırlanma istiqamətinin dəyişməsi, Volume-Səs 
səviyyəsi, Alarm-Budurucu
Changing – dəyişiklik, Increasing – artım, Decreasing – azalma, Setup – parametrlər, Saved setup – saxlanmış parametr, Long press – uzun basma, Short press – qısa 
basma, RGB modes – RGB rejimləri
XƏBƏRDARLIQ – Tərkibində sikkə və ya düymə tipli batareya var. Udulması təhlükəlidir.
Təkrar doldurula bilməyən batareyalar doldurulmamalıdır.
Batareyaları uşaqların əli çatmayan yerdə saxlayın.
 Yalnız istehsalçının tövsiyə etdiyi gücdə akkumulyatordan istifadə edin
 İşlənilmiş akkumulyatoru məişət tullantıları ilə bir yerdə utilizasiya etməyin.
 LED işıq mənbəyi - yanan işıqlara çox baxmayın.
Tullantıların məhvi
Tullantıların ayrıca yığılması simvolu o deməkdir ki, məhsul ayrıca yığılmalıdır, yəni məişət tullantıları ilə eyni qaba yerləşdirilə bilməz. İstifadə olunan məhsulun tərkibində 
ətraf mühiti çirkləndirə və nəticədə insan sağlamlığına və həyatına təhlükə yarada bilən təhlükəli maddələr, qarışıqlar və komponentlər ola bilər. Onu çeşidlənməmiş məişət 
tullantıları kimi atmaq olmaz.

Lampanı məişət tullantıları ilə bir yerdə tullamayın
 Bu cür tullantıların ekologiyaya zərər vurmadan utilizasiyası barədə icmanızdan və ya rayonunuzdan öyrənin.
Bizim məhsulumuz bütün hallarda avropa standartlarının tələblərinə cavab verir (EN 60598)
İdxalçı: Rábalux Zrt. H-9027 Győr, Körtefa u. 5. Mənşə ölkəsi: Çin
Paketdə göstərilən işarələrin ətraflı təsviri www.rabalux.com veb saytında mövcuddur.
Əlavə məlumat üçün www.rabalux.com saytına daxil olun.
            BS  - UPUTSTVA ZA KORIŠTENJE I RUKOVANJE RASVJETNIM TIJELOM! 
Zbog vaše sigurnosti, rasvjetno tijelo postavite i stavite u rad na osnovu ovih uputstava. Sačuvajte ova uputstva. Identificirajte šeme na proizvodu, na pločici proizvoda s 
podacima i u uputstvima i pridržavajte se napisanih upozorenja.
Proizvođač neće snositi odgovornost za slučajna oštećenja ili nezgode nastale uslijed nestandardnog priključivanja i korištenja.
Prenosivo rasvjetno tijelo.
Proizvod je prikladan jedino za upotrebu u zatvorenom prostoru.
 Prilikom montiranja rasvjetnih tijela treba koristiti priložena skica.
Z: Vanjski fleksibilni kabl se ne smije mijenjati.
izvor svjetlosti
Ovaj proizvod sadrži izvor svjetlosti Klase <F> energetske efikasnosti.
Izvor svjetlosti nije prikladan za rad s dimerom.

Ovaj proizvod nije za dječju igru
Upozorenja koja se odnose na ventilator:
 - Nikad ne pokušavajte zaustaviti lopatice ventilatora dok on još radi.  - Nikad ne gurajte prste ili predmete kroz rešetku, jer to može uzrokovati oštećenje lopatica.  - U 
slučaju kvara ili anomalije, odmah isključite uređaj na prekidaču i iz struje  - Nikad ne ostavljajte uređaj da radi bez nadzora  dugo vremena.  - Nemojte se dugotrajno izlagati 
propuhu koji stvara ventilator, jer to može narušiti Vaše zdravlje.
Tokom rada držite kosu, odjeću i druge predmete podalje od lopatica ventilatora.
Izvor svjetlosti smije se instalirati samo u svjetiljku s E27 grlom koja ga sigurno drži i ne može se prevrnuti tijekom rada. Abažur ne smije ometati slobodan protok zraka 
kada ventilator radi.
Daljinski upravljač koristi jednu CR2025 bateriju. Prilikom postavljanja pazite da bude pravilno umetnuta.
Prije prve upotrebe, skinite plastičnu izolacionu traku na poklopcu za baterije. 
Prijevodi stranih riječi na crtežima montaže i pakiranju
ON-Uključivanje, OFF-Isključivanje, Nightlight-Noćno svjetlo, CCT-Temperatura boje, Brightness-Svjetlina, Timer-Tajmer, Sensor-Senzor, Motion sensor-Senzor 
pokreta, Sensitivity adjustment-Podešavanje osjetljivosti, Pairing remote control-Uparivanje daljinskog upravljača s rasvjetnim tijelom, Reset-Poništavanje, Excluded 
(Excl.)-Nije uključeno, Included (Incl.)-Uključeno, battery/batteries-Baterija/Baterije, Rechargeable-Punjiva, Non-rechargeable-Ne punjiva, Charging-Punjenje, Group 
control-Grupno upravljanje, Range-Domet, No function-Bez funkcije, Speed-Brzina, Change of direction of rotation-Promjena smjera rotacije, Volume-Glasnoća, Alarm-
Budilica
Changing – promjena, Increasing – povećanje, Decreasing – smanjenje, Setup – postavke, Saved setup – sačuvana postavka, Long press – dugo pritiskanje, Short press – 
kratko pritiskanje, RGB modes – RGB načini
UPOZORENJE – Sadrži novčićastu ili dugmastu bateriju. Opasno ako se proguta.
Nepunjive baterije ne smiju se puniti.
Držite baterije van domašaja djece.
Koristite samo baterije kapaciteta po specifikacijama proizvođača
Korištene baterije nemojte bacati kao kućni otpad
LED svjetlo. Nemojte gledati direktno u svjetla duže vremena!
Odlaganje na otpad
Simbol za odvojeno sakupljanje otpada znači da se proizvod mora odvojeno sakupljati, odnosno ne može se stavljati u isti kontejner sa komunalnim otpadom. Korišteni 
proizvod može sadržavati opasne tvari, mješavine i komponente koje mogu zagaditi okoliš i posljedično ugroziti zdravlje i život ljudi. Ne može se odlagati kao nesortirani 
komunalni otpad.

Lampu nemojte odlagati u kućni otpad.
Zatražite uputstva od lokalnih ili gradskih vlasti o odgovarajućem načinu prikupljanja otpada prikladnom za očuvanje životnog okoliša.
Svi naši proizvodi zadovoljavaju relevantne standarde Europske unije (EN 60598)
Uvoznik: Rábalux Zrt. H-9027 Győr, Körtefa u. 5. Zemlja porijekla: Kina
Detaljan opis oznaka navedenih na pakovanju dostupan je na web stranici www.rabalux.com.
Za više informacija, posjetite www.rabalux.com.

LB  -  BENOTZUNGS- AN BETRIIBSULEEDUNGE FIR BELIICHTUNGSKIERPER! 
Fir Är Sécherheet montéiert an huelt de Beliichtungskierper baséierend op den Instruktiounen a Betrib. Versuergt dës Instruktiounen. identifizéiert d'Ofbildungen um 
Produkt, um Ugaabsschëld vum Produkt an an den Instruktiounen a beuecht d'Warnhiwäiser.
Den Hiersteller haft net fir Schied oder Accidenter, déi wéinst onsaachgeméissem Uschloss oder Gebrauch entstinn.
Drobare Beliichtungskierper.
D'Produkt ass nëmmen intern ze benotzen.
 Déi bäigefüügt Ofbildung sollt därbaants der Montage vum Beliichtungskierper benotzt ginn.
Z: De baussechte flexibele Kabel däerf net getosch ginn.
Liichtquell
Dëst Produkt enthält eng Liichtquell mat enger Energieeffizienz vun der Klass <F>.
D’Liichtquell ass net fir d’Benotzung mat engem Dimmer gëeegent.

Et ass kee Spillgezei fir Kanner
Warnungen mat Bezug op den Ventilator:
Probéiert niemols, d'Entlüftungsflügel ze stoppen, während d'Entlüftung nach an Betrieb as.  - Steck niemols ären Fanger oder éen anneren Géigenstand duerch d'Gitter, 
well dës zu enger Beschädëgung vum Flügel féieren kann.  - Am Falle vun enger Fehlfunktioun oder Anomalie schalt d'Gerät direkt aus an zieht den Netzstecker eraus.  
- Loost d'Gerät niemols fir eng laang Zäit onbeofsichtëgt, während et bedient gëtt.  - Loost Iech nëtt laang vun der vum Gerät erzeugten Zugloft aussetzen, well dës zu 
Gesondheetsschueden féieren kann.
Beim Betrib sollt Dir d’Hoer, Kleedung an aner Géigestänn vun de Fanblieder ewech halen.
D’Liichtquell däerf just an enger Luucht mat engem E27-Sockel installéiert ginn, déi en sécher an net kippeg beim Gebrauch hält. D’Luuchtenschierm däerf de fräie 
Loftfloss beim Ventilatorbetrieb net behënneren.
D’Fernsteierung funktionéiert mat enger CR2025-Batterie. Beim Asaz sécherstellen, dass se richteg placéiert ass.
Virum éischte Gebrauch d'Plastikisoléierungssträif op der Batteriesofdeckung ewechhuelen. 
Iwwersetzunge vu Friemsproochechter Wierder op de Montéierungszeechnungen an der Verpakung
ON-Azeschalten, OFF-Ausmaachen, Nightlight-Nuechtliicht, CCT-Faarftemperatur, Brightness-Hellegkeet, Timer-Zäitsteller, Sensor-Sensor, Motion sensor-
Beweegungssensor, Sensitivity adjustment-Empfindlechkeet astellen, Pairing remote control-Fernsteierung mam Liicht verbannen, Reset-Zrécksetzen, Excluded 
(Excl.)-Net abegraff, Included (Incl.)-Abegraff, battery/batteries-Batterie/Batterien, Rechargeable-Opluedbar, Non-rechargeable-Net opluedbar, Charging-Oplueden, 
Group control-Gruppesteierung, Range-Reechwäit, No function-Keng Funktioun, Speed-Vitess, Change of direction of rotation-Ännerung vun der Dréirichtung, Volume-
Lautstärke, Alarm-Wecker
Changing – Ännerung, Increasing – Erhéijung, Decreasing – Verréngerung, Setup – Astellungen, Saved setup – gespeicherte Astellung, Long press – laangen Drock, Short 
press – kuerzen Drock, RGB modes – RGB‑Modi
WARNUNG – Enthält eng Mënz- oder Knäppchenbatterie. Geféierlech wann geschléckt.
Net-oplaadbar Batterien däerfen net gelueden ginn.
Späichert Batterien ausserhalb vun der Reechwäit vu Kanner.
Benotzt nëmme Batterië mat der vum Hiersteller gefuerderter Kapazitéit
Entsuergt déi benotzt Batterien net am Haushaltsoffall
LED-Liichtquell, w. e. g. net ze laang an d'Luuchte kucken!
Offallentsuergung
D'Symbol fir getrennt Offallsammlung bedeit, dass den Produit getrennt gesammelt muss ginn, dat heescht et dierf net an deselwechte Container geheit ginn wei den 
Reschtoffall. Den benotzten Produit kann geféierlech Stoffer, Mëschungen an aner Elementer enthalen, déi d'Ëmwelt verschmotzen an soumat d'Gesondheet an d'Liewen 
vu Mënschen a Gefor setzen kënnen. Et dierf also net als onzortéierten Reschtoffall entsuergt ginn.

D'Luuchten net am Hausoffall entsuergen.
Frot Är Gemeng oder Staadverwaltung fir déi richteg ëmweltfrëndlech Offallsentsuergung.
Eis Produkter entspriechen de jeeweilegen europäesche Virschrëften (EN 60598)
Importateur: Rábalux Zrt. H-9027 Győr, Körtefa u. 5. Origine: China
Eng detailléiert Beschreiwung vun de Markéierungen op der Verpackung ass op der Websäit www.rabalux.com disponibel.
Méi Informatiounen fannt Dier op eisem Site www.rabalux.com.

NL  - GEBRUIKS- EN BEDIENINGSINSTRUCTIES VOOR LAMPARMATUUR. 
Voor uw eigen veiligheid, monteer en installeer de lamparmatuur volgens de aanwijzingen. Bewaar de instructies. Bepaal de juiste diagrammen op het product, op het 
gegevensoverzicht en in de aanwijzingen en neem de waarschuwingen in acht.
De fabrikant kan niet verantwoordelijk gesteld worden voor incidentele schade die het gevolg is van ondeugdelijke aansluiting en gebruik.
Draagbare lamparmatuur.
Het product is alleen geschikt voor gebruik binnenshuis.
Bij het monteren van de lamparmatuur dient het bijgevoegde diagram te worden gebruikt.
Z: De externe flexibele kabel kan niet worden vervangen.
Lichtbron
Dit product bevat een lichtbron van energie-efficiëntieklasse <F>
De lichtbron is niet geschikt voor gebruik met een dimmer.

Geen kinderspeelgoed!
Waarschuwingen met betrekking tot de ventilator:
 - Probeer nooit de ventilatorbladen te stoppen terwijl de ventilator nog in werking is.  - Steek nooit uw vinger of enig ander voorwerp door de grill, dit kan de bladen 
beschadigen.  - Schakel in geval van storing of anomalie het apparaat onmiddellijk uit en haal de stekker uit het stopcontact.  - Laat het apparaat nooit lange tijd onbeheerd 
achter terwijl het in gebruik is.  - Stel uzelf niet langdurig bloot aan tocht die door het apparaat wordt gegenereerd, omdat dit kan leiden tot schade aan uw gezondheid.
Houd haar, kleding en andere voorwerpen uit de buurt van de ventilatorbladen tijdens gebruik.
De lichtbron mag alleen worden geplaatst in een armatuur met een E27-fitting die hem stabiel en veilig houdt tijdens gebruik. De lampenkap mag de vrije luchtstroom bij 
werkende ventilator niet belemmeren.
De afstandsbediening werkt op 1 CR2025-batterij. Zorg ervoor dat deze correct geplaatst is bij installatie.
Voor het eerste gebruik dient de isolerende plastic strip bij de batterijhouder te worden verwijderd.
Vertalingen van vreemde woorden op de montagetekeningen en de verpakking
ON-Aanzetten, OFF-Uitzetten, Nightlight-Nachtlampje, CCT-Kleurtemperatuur, Brightness-Helderheid, Timer-Timer, Sensor-Sensor, Motion sensor-Bewegingssensor, 
Sensitivity adjustment-Gevoeligheidsinstelling, Pairing remote control-Afstandsbediening koppelen aan armatuur, Reset-Resetten, Excluded (Excl.)-Niet inbegrepen, 
Included (Incl.)-Inbegrepen, battery/batteries-Batterij/Batterijen, Rechargeable-Oplaadbaar, Non-rechargeable-Niet-oplaadbaar, Charging-Opladen, Group control-
Groepsbediening, Range-Bereik, No function-Geen functie, Speed-Snelheid, Change of direction of rotation-Rotatierichting wijzigen, Volume-Volume, Alarm-Wekker
Changing – wijziging, Increasing – verhoging, Decreasing – verlaging, Setup – instellingen, Saved setup – opgeslagen instelling, Long press – lange druk, Short press – 
korte druk, RGB modes – RGB‑modi
WAARSCHUWING – Bevat een munt- of knoopcelbatterij. Gevaarlijk bij inslikken.
Niet-oplaadbare batterijen mogen niet worden opgeladen.
Houd batterijen buiten het bereik van kinderen.
Gebruik alleen accu's van de door de fabrikant voorgeschreven capaciteit
Gebruikte accu's niet bij het huishoudelijke afval
Vermijd langdurig staren in de LED lichtbron, vanwege mogelijke gezondheidsrisico's.
Afvalhergebruik
Het symbool voor gescheiden afvalinzameling betekent dat het product gescheiden moet worden ingezameld, d.w.z. het mag niet samen met het gemeentelijk afval in 
dezelfde container worden geplaatst. Het gebruikte product kan gevaarlijke stoffen, mengsels en componenten bevatten die het milieu kunnen vervuilen en daardoor de 
menselijke gezondheid en het leven in gevaar kunnen brengen. Het mag niet als ongesorteerd gemeentelijk afval worden afgevoerd.

Niet in het huishoudelijk afval deponeren
Informeer bij het plaatselijke afvalverwerkingsinstituut naar milieuvriendelijke verwerkingsmogelijkheden van afval.
Onze producten voldoen in alle gevallen aan de relevante Europese normen (EN 60598).
Importeur: Rábalux Zrt. H-9027 Győr, Körtefa u. 5. Plaats van herkomst: China
 De gedetailleerde beschrijving van de markeringen op de verpakking is beschikbaar op de website www.rabalux.com.
Ga voor meer informatie naar www.rabalux.com.

GA  -  TREORACHA ÚSÁIDE AGUS OIBRIÚCHÁIN DON FHEISTIÚ SOLAIS! 
Ar mhaithe le do shábháilteacht, feistigh an feistiú solais agus cuir i bhfeidhm é de réir na dtreoracha. Caomhnaigh na treoracha seo. Aithin na léaráidí ar an táirge, ar phláta 

sonraí na táirge, agus sna treoracha agus cuir na téacsanna foláirimh san áireamh.
Ní bheidh an táirgeoir faoi dhliteanas i leith damáistí teagmhasacha nó taismí mar gheall ar cheangal neamhchaighdeánach agus úsáid neamhchaighdeánach.
Feistiú solais iniompartha.
Níl an táirge seo oiriúnach ach d'úsáid laistigh.
 Níor cheart an léaráid cheangailte a úsáid agus an feistiú solais feistithe.
Z: Ná malartaíodh an cábla solúbtha lasmuigh.
foinse solais
Tá foinse sholais sa táirge seo atá aicmithe mar Aicme <F>  ó thaobh éifeachtúlacht fuinnimh de.
Níl an fhoinse solais oiriúnach le húsáid le himréitigh.

Ní bréagáin linbh é
Rabhaidh a bhaineann leis an lucht leanúna:
 -  Ná déan iarracht na lanna a stopadh fad is a bhíonn an t-aer á oibriú.   - Ná bata do mhéar ná aon rud eile tríd an ghreille, mar d'fhéadfadh sé go ndéanfadh sé damáiste do 
na lanna.   - I gcás mífheidhm nó aimhrialtachta cuir an gléas ar ceal láithreach agus díphlugáil é.   - Ná fág an gléas gan duine ar feadh i bhfad agus é á oibriú.   - Ná lig tú 
féin a bheith nochta don dréacht a ghineann an fheiste ar feadh i bhfad, toisc go bhféadfadh do shláinte a bheith gortaithe mar thoradh air.
Coinnigh gruaig, éadaí agus rudaí eile ar shiúl ó lanna an lucht leanúna le linn oibríochta.
Níor cheart an fhoinse solais a shuiteáil ach i bhfeadán E27 a choinníonn í go daingean agus gan titim i rith oibríochta. Níor cheart don scáthláin bac a chur ar shreabhadh 
saor aeir nuair a bhíonn an lucht leanúna ag feidhmiú.
Oibríonn an cianrialtán le ceallraí amháin CR2025. Agus í á cur isteach, bí cinnte go bhfuil sí suite i gceart.
Sula n-úsáidtear é den chéad uair, bain an stiall inslithe phlaisteach ar chlúdach an bhataire.
Aistriúcháin ar fhocail choimhthíocha atá le fáil ar na líníochtaí cóimeála agus ar an bpacáistiú
ON-Cuir air, OFF-Cuir dheth, Nightlight-Solas oidhche, CCT-Teòthachd dath, Brightness-Soilleireachd, Timer-Timer, Sensor-Mothachadair, Motion sensor-Mothachadair 
gluasad, Sensitivity adjustment-Atharrachadh mothachaidh, Pairing remote control-Càraidh an rianadair le lampa, Reset-Aisig, Excluded (Excl.)-Chan eil e air a ghabhail 
a-steach, Included (Incl.)-Air a ghabhail a-steach, battery/batteries-Bataraidh/Bataraidhean, Rechargeable-Ath-phàigheadh, Non-rechargeable-Do‑ath‑phàigheadh, 
Charging-A’ cur cosgais, Group control-Smachd buidhne, Range-Raon, No function-Gun ghnìomh, Speed-Astar, Change of direction of rotation-Atharrachadh comhair 
deilbh, Volume-Tomhais fuaime, Alarm-Rabhadh
Changing – athrú, Increasing – méadú, Decreasing – laghdú, Setup – socruithe, Saved setup – socrú sábháilte, Long press – brú fada, Short press – brú gearr, RGB modes 
– RGB socruithe
RABHADH – Tá ceallraí boinn nó cnaipe ann. Contúirteach má shlogtar é.
Níor chóir ceallraí nach bhfuil in-athluchtaithe a athluchtú.
Coinnigh ceallraí as rochtain páistí.
Ná húsáidtear ach cadhnraí a bhfuil an toilleadh iontu atá éilítear ag an déantóir
Ná caith na cadhnraí caite amach leis an dramhaíl tí.
Foinse solais LED , ná stán ar shoilse go ceann i bhfad!
Diúscairt dramhaíola
Ciallaíonn an tsiombail do bhailiú dramhaíola ar leith go gcaithfear an táirge a bhailiú ar leithligh, m.sh. ní féidir é a chur sa choimeádán céanna le dramhaíl bhardasach. 
D'fhéadfadh substaintí, meascáin agus comhpháirteanna guaiseacha a bheith sa táirge a úsáidtear a d'fhéadfadh an comhshaol a thruailliú agus sláinte agus beatha an duine 
a chur i mbaol dá bharr. Ní féidir é a dhiúscairt mar dhramhaíl bhardasach neamhshaolta.

Ná caith an lampa amach leis an dramhaíl tí.
Fiarfaidh don phobal nó don bhaile maidir le diúscairt dramhaíola cuí atá neamhdhíobhálach don timpeallacht.
Cloíonn ár gcuid táirigí leis na caighdeáin Eorpacha a bhaineann leo i ngach gcás (EN 60598)
Allmaireoir: Rábalux Zrt. H-9027 Győr, Körtefa u. 5. Áit Bhunaidh: An tSín
Tá cur síos sonrach ar na marcáilí a thaispeántar ar an bpacáiste ar fáil ar an láithreán gréasáin www.rabalux.com.
Le haghaidh níos mó eolais, tabhair cuairt ar www.rabalux.com.

IS  -  NOTKUNAR- OG STARFRÆKSLULEIÐBEININGAR FYRIR LJÓSASTÆÐI! 
Í öryggisskyni skal setja upp ljósastæðið og taka það í notkun samkvæmt leiðbeiningunum. Geymdu leiðbeiningarnar. Finndu teikningarnar á vörunni, á upplýsingaplötu 
vörunnar og í leiðbeiningunum og hafðu hliðsjón af viðvaranatextunum.
Framleiðandi ber ekki skaðabótaábyrgð á tilfallandi tjóni eða slysum af völdum tengingar og notkunar sem ekki er með hefðbundnum hætti.
Hreyfanlegt ljósastæði.
Varan hentar aðeins til notkunar innandyra.
 Nota ætti meðfylgjandi teikningu við uppsetningu ljósastæðanna.
Z: Ekki má skipta um ytri sveigjanlega kapalinn.
ljósgjafi
Varan inniheldur ljósgjafa í orkuflokkinum <F>.
Ljósuppsprettan er ekki hentug til notkunar með birtustillir.

Þetta er ekki barnaleikfang
Viðvaranir tengdar viftunni:
-Reynið aldrei að stöðva viftuspaðana á meðan viftan er í notkun. -Setjið aldrei fingur eða annan hlut í gegn um ristina, því það gæti skaðað blöðin. -Ef bilunar eða 
óeðlilegrar hegðunar verður vart slökkvið samstundis og takið tækið úr sambandi. -Skiljið tækið aldrei eftir lengi í gangi án eftirlits. -Látið ekki gust sem tækið býr til lenda 
á ykkur í of langan tíma, það getur verið skaðlegt heilsu þinni.
Haltu hári, fatnaði og öðrum hlutum í öruggri fjarlægð frá blöðum viftunnar á meðan á notkun stendur.
Ljósuppspretta má aðeins setja í lampar með E27-sökkli sem heldur henni stöðugri og öruggri í notkun. Lampaskermurinn má ekki hindra frjálsa loftflæði þegar viftan 
er í gangi.
Fjarlægistýringin gengur fyrir einni CR2025 rafhlöðu. Gakktu úr skugga um að rafhlaðan sé rétt sett í.
Fyrir fyrstu notkun skal fjarlægja plasteinangrunarræmuna á rafhlöðuhólfinu.
Þýðingar á erlendum orðum á samsetningarteikningum og umbúðum
ON-Kveikt, OFF-Slökt, Nightlight-Næturljós, CCT-Litahitastig, Brightness-Birtustig, Timer-Tímar, Sensor-Nemi, Motion sensor-Hreyfiskynjari, Sensitivity adjustment-
Stilling á næmni, Pairing remote control-Pörun fjarstýringar við ljós, Reset-Endurstilla, Excluded (Excl.)-Ekki innifalið, Included (Incl.)-Innifalið, battery/batteries-
Rafhlaða/Rafhlöður, Rechargeable-Endurhlaðanlegt, Non-rechargeable-Ekki endurhlaðanlegt, Charging-Hleðsla, Group control-Hópstýring, Range-Virknisradíus, No 
function-Engin virkni, Speed-Hraði, Change of direction of rotation-Breyting á snúningsstefnu, Volume-Hljóðstyrkur, Alarm-Vekjari
Changing – breyting, Increasing – aukning, Decreasing – lækkun, Setup – stillingar, Saved setup – vista stilling, Long press – langur þrýstingur, Short press – stuttur 
þrýstingur, RGB modes – RGB hamur
VIÐVÖRUN – Inniheldur mynt- eða hnappaflöt rafhlöðu. Hættulegt ef hún er gleypt.
Ekki má hlaða rafhlöður sem ekki eru endurhlaðanlegar.
Geymið rafhlöður þar sem börn ná ekki til.
Notið aðeins rafhlöður af því afli sem framleiðandinn kveður á um
Ekki henda notuðum rafhlöðum með heimilissorpi
LED ljósgjafi, ekki horfa í ljósin í langan tíma!
Úrgangslosun
Táknið fyrir sérstaka sorphirðu þýðir að vörunni þarf að farga sérstaklega, þ.e.a.s. ekki er hægt að setja hana í sama ílát og heimilissorp. Varan sem notuð er getur innihaldið 
hættuleg efni, blöndur og efnisþætti sem geta mengað umhverfið og þar af leiðandi stofnað heilsu manna og lífi í hættu. Ekki er hægt að farga vörunni með óflokkuðu 
sorpi sveitarfélagins.

Ekki farga ljósinu með heimilissorpi.
Leitaðu upplýsinga þar sem þú býrð eða í sveitarfélaginu um viðeigandi umhverfisvæna úrgangsförgun.
Vörur okkar uppfylla viðeigandi Evrópustaðla í hverju tilviki (EN 60598)
Innflutningsaðili: Rábalux Zrt. H-9027 Győr, Körtefa u. 5. Upprunaland: Kína
 Ítarleg lýsing á merkjum sem birtast á umbúðunum er aðgengileg á vefsíðunni www.rabalux.com.
Vinsamlega farðu á www.rabalux.com fyrir frekari uplýsingar. 

CA  -  INSTRUCCIONS D'ÚS I FUNCIONAMENT DE LES LÀMPADES! 
Per la seva seguretat, instal·li i utilitzi les làmpades seguint aquestes instruccions. Desi les instruccions. Identifiqui els dibuixos del quadre de botons del producte i els 
esquemes de les instruccions i tingui en compte els textos d'advertència.
El fabricant no es responsabilitza de cap dany indirecte o accident causat per un ús o instal·lació inadequat.
Làmpada portàtil.
Aquest producte només és adequat per a interiors.
 Tingui en compte l'esquema adjunt quan instal·li la làmpada.
Z: El cable flexible extern no s'ha de substituir.
Focus de llum
Aquest producte conté una font de llum amb una classificació d'eficiència energètica <F>. 
La font de llum no és adequada per a funcionar amb un regulador d’intensitat.

Això no és una joguina per als infants
Advertència sobre el ventilador:
 - No pari les paletes mentre el ventilador estigui en funcionament.  - No posi cap dit u objecte per la graella, pot causar danys a les paletes.  - En cas de mal funcionament 
apagui'l de seguida i desendolli l'aparell.  - No deixi mai l'aparell sense supervisió durant molt de temps mentre està encés.  - No s'exposi a la corrent que genera l'aparell 
durant molt de temps, pot causar danys a la seva salut.
Durant el funcionament, mantingueu els cabells, la roba i altres objectes allunyats de les aspes del ventilador.
La font de llum només s’ha d’instal·lar en un llum amb portalàmpades E27 que la mantingui segura i estable durant el funcionament. La pantalla no ha d’obstruir el flux 
d’aire quan el ventilador està funcionant.
El comandament a distància funciona amb una pila CR2025. Assegureu-vos que estigui ben col·locada en instal·lar-la.
 Abans del primer ús, enretiri la tira de plàstic aïllant del compartiment de les piles. 
Traduccions de paraules estrangeres als plànols de muntatge i l’embalatge
ON-Encès, OFF-Apagat, Nightlight-Llum nocturna, CCT-Temperatura de color, Brightness-Luminositat, Timer-Temporitzador, Sensor-Sensor, Motion sensor-Sensor de 
moviment, Sensitivity adjustment-Ajust de sensibilitat, Pairing remote control-Enllaç del comandament amb el llum, Reset-Restabliment, Excluded (Excl.)-No inclòs, 
Included (Incl.)-Inclòs, battery/batteries-Pila/Piles, Rechargeable-Recarregable, Non-rechargeable-No recarregable, Charging-Carrega, Group control-Control de grup, 
Range-Abast, No function-Sense funció, Speed-Velocitat, Change of direction of rotation-Canvi de sentit de rotació, Volume-Volum, Alarm-Despertador
Changing – canvi, Increasing – augment, Decreasing – disminució, Setup – configuració, Saved setup – configuració desada, Long press – premuda llarga, Short press – 
premuda curta, RGB modes – modes RGB
AVÍS – Conté una pila de botó o de moneda. Perillós si s’empassa.
Les piles no recarregables no s’han de recarregar.
Mantingueu les piles fora de l’abast dels nens.
Utilitzi només piles amb la capacitat requerida pel fabricant
No llenci les piles a la brossa
No miri fixament els llums LED!
Eliminació de residus
El símbol de la recollida selectiva de residus vol dir que el producte s’ha de recollir per separat, per exemple no es pot posar al mateix contenidor que els residus normals. 
El producte utilitzat pot contenir substàncies perilloses, barreges i components que poden contaminar el medi ambient i, per tant, posar en perill la salut i la vida humanes. 
No es pot eliminar com qualsevol altre residu normal.

No llenci la làmpada a la brossa.
Busqui una deixalleria o punt de recollida d'aparells electrònics on la pugui dipositar.
Els nostres productes s'ajusten als estàndards europeus pertinents (EN 60598)
Importador: Rábalux Zrt. H-9027Győr, Körtefa u. 5. Lloc d’origen: Xina
 La descripció detallada de les marques mostrades a l'embalatge està disponible al lloc web www.rabalux.com.
Per més informació, si us plau consulti www.rabalux.com.
MT  -  STRUZZJONIJIET DWAR L-UŻU U T-TĦADDIM TA' FITTING TAD-DAWL! 
Għas-sigurezza tiegħek, immonta u ħaddem il-fitting tad-dawl skond l-istruzzjonijiet. Żomm dawn l-istruzzjonijiet. Identifika d-disinni fuq il-prodott, fuq il-pjanċa tad-dejta 
tal-prodott, u fl-istruzzjonijiet u agħti kas it-testi ta' twissija. 
Il-produttur ma jistax ikun responsabbli għal ħsarat inċidentali jew aċċidenti minħabba konnessjoni jew użu mhux skond l-istandard.
Fitting tad-dawl li jinġarr.
Il-prodott huwa adattat għall-użu fuq ġewwa biss.
 Id-disinn mehmuż għandu jintuża meta l-fittings tad-dawl jiġu mmuntati.
Z: Il-kejbil flessibli ta' barra ma għandux jinbidel.
sors tad-dawl
Dan il-prodott fih sors tad-dawl tal-klassi tal-effiċjenza enerġetika <F>
Is-sors tad-dawl mhux adattat biex jintuża ma’ dimmer.

Mhuwiex logħba tat-tfal
Twissijiet relatati mal-fann:
Qatt tipprova twaqqaf il-blades tal-ventilatur waqt li l-ventilatur għadu qed jahdem. Qatt m'għandek twaħħal subgħajk jew kwalunkwe apparat ieħor ġol-grill, għax tista' 
tikkawża ħsara lill-blades. Fil-każ ta' funzjonament ħażin jew anomalija itfi immedjatament u splakja l-apparat. Qatt tħalli l-apparat jaħdem għal żmien twil mingħajr 
sorveljanza. Toqodtx espost għall-kurrenti ta’ arja iġġenerati mill-apparat għal żmien twil, għax jista' jirriżulta fi ħsara għal saħħtek.
Żomm ix-xagħar, il-ħwejjeġ u oġġetti oħra ’l bogħod mill-pale tal-fann waqt il-funzjonament.
Is-sors tad-dawl għandha titqiegħed biss f’armatura b’sokit E27 li tista’ żżomm is-sors b’mod sigur u mingħajr ma tinqaleb waqt it-tħaddim. Il-kappa tal-lampa m’għandhiex 
timblokka l-fluss ħieles tal-arja meta l-fann ikun qed jopera.
Il-kontroll remot jaħdem b’batterija waħda CR2025. Kun żgur li hi pożizzjonata sewwa meta tintrama.
Qabel tuża l-ewwel darba, neħħi l-istrixxa tal-plastik li teżola fuq l-għatu tal-batterija.
Traduzzjonijiet ta’ kliem barrani fuq it-tpinġijiet tal-assemblaġġ u l-ippakkjar
ON-Tħaddim, OFF-Itfi, Nightlight-Dawl bil-lejl, CCT-Temperatura tal-kulur, Brightness-Qawwa fid-dawl, Timer-Tajmer, Sensor-Senser, Motion sensor-Senser tal-
moviment, Sensitivity adjustment-Aġġustament tas-sensittività, Pairing remote control-Pariġġ tal-kontroll mill-bogħod mal-lampa, Reset-Irristartjar, Excluded (Excl.)-
Mhux inkluż, Included (Incl.)-Inkluża, battery/batteries-Batterija/Batteriji, Rechargeable-Riċarigabbli, Non-rechargeable-Mhux riċarigabbli, Charging-Ċarġjar, Group 
control-Kontroll tal-grupp, Range-Firxa, No function-L-ebda funzjoni, Speed-Veloċità, Change of direction of rotation-Bidla fid-direzzjoni tar-rotazzjoni, Volume-Volum, 
Alarm-Allarm
Changing – bidla, Increasing – żieda, Decreasing – tnaqqis, Setup – konfigurazzjoni, Saved setup – konfigurazzjoni ssejvjata, Long press – pressjoni twila, Short press – 
pressjoni qasira, RGB modes – modi RGB
TWISSIJA – Fih batterija ta’ tip moneta jew buttuna. Perikoluża jekk tinbelgħet.
Il-batteriji li mhumiex rikarikabbli m’għandhomx jiġu rikarikati.
Iżżommx il-batteriji fejn jistgħu jilħquhom it-tfal.
Uża biss batteriji bil-kapaċità rikjesta mill-manifattur.
Tarmix batteriji użati mal-iskart tad-dar.
Sors ta' dawl LED - jekk jogħġbok tħarisx ħafna lejn id-dawl għal ħin twil!
Rimi tal-iskart
Is-simbolu għall-ġbir separat tal-iskart ifisser li l-prodott irid jinġabar separatament, jiġifieri ma jistax jitqiegħed fl-istess kontenitur mal-iskart muniċipali. Il-prodott użat 
jista' jkun fih sustanzi, taħlitiet u komponenti perikolużi li jistgħu jniġġsu l-ambjent u konsegwentement jipperikolaw is-saħħa u l-ħajja tal-bniedem. Ma jistax jintrema 
bħala skart muniċipali mhux magħżul.

Tarmix il-lampa mal-iskart domestiku
Staqsi lill-komunità jew lill-belt għal rimi ta' skart xieraq li ma jagħmilx ħsara lill-ambjent
Il-prodotti tagħna jikkonformaw mal-istandards Ewropej relattivi f'kull każ (EN 60598)
Importatur: Rábalux Zrt. H-9027 Győr, Körtefa u. 5. Post ta' Oriġini: China
Id-deskrizzjoni dettaljata tal-markiżżi indikati fuq il-ħafna hija disponibbli fuq is-sit elettroniku www.rabalux.com.
Għal aktar informazzjoni, jekk jogħġbok żur www.rabalux.com.

ME  - UPUTSTVA ZA KORIŠTENJE I RUKOVANJE RASVJETNIM TIJELOM! 
Radi vaše sigurnosti, namontirajte i rasvjetno tijelo stavite u rad na osnovu ovih uputstava. Sačuvajte ova uputstva. Identifikujte šeme na proizvodu, na pločici proizvoda s 
podacima i u uputstvima i imajte na umu tekstualna upozorenja.

Proizvođač neće biti odgovoran za slučajna oštećenja ili nezgode koje nastaju uslijed nestandardnog priključivanja i korišćenja.
Prenosivo rasvjetno tijelo.
Proizvod je prikladan jedino za korišćenje u zatvorenom prostoru.
Prilikom montiranja rasvjetnih tijela treba da se koristi priložena šema.
Z: Spoljni fleksibilni kabl se ne smije zamijeniti.
izvor svjetlosti
Ovaj proizvod sadrži izvor svjetlosti Klase <F> energetske efikasnosti. 
Izvor svjetlosti nije pogodan za rad sa zatamnjivačem.

Ovaj proizvod nije za dječju igru
Upozorenja koja se odnose na ventilator:
 - Nikad ne pokušavajte zaustaviti lopatice ventilatora dok on još radi.  - Nikad ne gurajte prste ili predmete kroz rešetku, jer to može uzrokovati oštećenje lopatica.  - U 
slučaju kvara ili anomalije, odmah isključite uređaj na prekidaču i iz struje  - Nikad ne ostavljajte uređaj da radi bez nadzora  dugo vremena.  - Nemojte se dugotrajno izlagati 
propuhu koji stvara ventilator, jer to može narušiti Vaše zdravlje.
Tokom rada držite kosu, odjeću i druge predmete dalje od lopatica ventilatora.
Izvor svjetlosti smije se instalirati samo u svjetiljku s grlom E27 koja može da ga drži bezbjedno i stabilno tokom rada. Abažur ne smije ometati slobodan protok vazduha 
dok ventilator radi.
Daljinski upravljač koristi jednu CR2025 bateriju. Prilikom umetanja obratite pažnju da je pravilno postavljena.
Prije prve upotrebe, skinite plastičnu izolacionu traku na poklopcu za baterije. 
Prevodi stranih riječi na crtežima sklapanja i pakovanju
ON-Uključivanje, OFF-Isključivanje, Nightlight-Noćno svjetlo, CCT-Temperatura boje, Brightness-Osvjetljenje, Timer-Tajmer, Sensor-Senzor, Motion sensor-Senzor 
pokreta, Sensitivity adjustment-Podešavanje osjetljivosti, Pairing remote control-Parenje daljinskog upravljača s svjetiljkom, Reset-Poništavanje, Excluded (Excl.)-Nije 
uključeno, Included (Incl.)-Uključeno, battery/batteries-Baterija/Baterije, Rechargeable-Punjiva, Non-rechargeable-Ne punjiva, Charging-Punjenje, Group control-Grupna 
kontrola, Range-Domet, No function-Bez funkcije, Speed-Brzina, Change of direction of rotation-Promjena smjera rotacije, Volume-Glasnoća, Alarm-Budilnik
Changing – promjena, Increasing – povećanje, Decreasing – smanjenje, Setup – podešavanja, Saved setup – sačuvana podešavanja, Long press – dugo pritiskanje, Short 
press – kratko pritiskanje, RGB modes – RGB režimi
UPOZORENJE – Sadrži bateriju tipa novčić ili dugme. Opasno ako se proguta.
Baterije koje nijesu punjive ne smiju se puniti.
Čuvajte baterije van domašaja djece.
Koristite samo baterije sa kapacitetom koji zahtijeva proizvođač
Korišćene baterije nemojte bacati kao kućni otpad
LED svjetlo, molimo vas ne gledajte direktno u svjetla duže vremena!
Odlaganje na otpad
Simbol za odvojeno sakupljanje otpada znači da se proizvod mora odvojeno sakupljati, odnosno ne sme se stavljati u isti kontejner sa komunalnim otpadom. Upotrebljeni 
proizvod može da sadrži opasne supstance, smeše i komponente koje mogu zagaditi životnu sredinu i posledično ugroziti zdravlje i život ljudi. Ne može se odlagati kao 
nesortirani komunalni otpad.

Lampu nemojte odlagati u kućni otpad.
Zatražite uputstva od lokalnih ili gradskih vlasti o odgovarajućem načinu prikupljanja otpada prikladnom za očuvanje životne sredine.
Svi naši proizvodi zadovoljavaju relevantne standarde Evropske unije (EN (60598)
Uvoznik: Rábalux Zrt. H-9027 Győr, Körtefa u. 5. Zemlja porekla: Kina
Илүү дэлгэрэнгүй мэдээлэл агуулсан савлалтын дээд дэвсгэр дээр харагдах тэмдэглэлүүдийн тайлбар нь www.rabalux.com вэбсайт дээр байна.
Za više informacija posetite www.rabalux.com.

HY  - ԼՈՒՍԱՅԻՆ ՍԱՐՔԵՐԻ ՕԳՏԱԳՈՐԾՄԱՆ և ԳՈՐԾԱՐԿՄԱՆ ՑՈՒՑՈՒՄՆԵՐ։ 
Ձեր անվտանգության համար լուսային սարքի մոնտաժումն ու գործողության մեջ դնելը հիմնված է նշված ցուցումների վրա։ Պահպանե՛ք այս ցուցումները։ 
Համեմատե՛ք ապրանքում, տեղեկատվական թերթիկում և ցուցումներում ներկայացված տվյալները և պահպանե՛ք նախազգուշական տեքստերը։
Արտադրողը չի կրում պատասխանատվություն սխալ միացման և օգտագործման հետևանքով առաջացած պատահական վնասվածքների և 
խափանումների համար։
Դյուրաշարժ լուսային սարք
Ապրանքը հարմար է միայն շինության մեջ օգտագործման համար։
Լամպը մոնտաժելիս պետք է օգտագործել կցված սխեմայով նկարը։
Z: Արտաքին ճկուն լարը չպետք է փոխվի։
Լույսի աղբյուր
Այս ապրանքը պարունակում է լույսի աղբյուր, որն ունի <F> էներգիայի արդյունավետության դասի վարկանիշ:
Լույսի աղբյուրը հարմար չէ դիմմերի հետ աշխատելու համար։

Այն երեխաների համար խաղալիք չէ
Զգուշացումներ կապված օդափոխիչի հետ․
 - Երբեք մի՛ փորձեք կանգնեցնել  կափույրի շեղբերը, քանի դեռ կափույրը գործում է:  - Երբեք մի՛ մտցրեք մատը կամ որևէ այլ առարկա ցանցի  մեջ, քանի որ 
դա կարող է վնաս պատճառել շեղբերին:  - Անսարքության կամ ոչ նորմալ գործելու  դեպքում անմիջապե՛ս անջատեք սարքը և հանե՛ք խրոցը վարդակից։  - 
Երբեք աչքաթող մի՛ արեք սարքը երկար ժամանակով, քանի դեռ այն աշխատում է։   - Մի՛  ենթարկվեք սարքի առաջ բերած  քամուն երկար ժամանակ,  քանի 
որ դա կարող է վնաս հասցնել ձեր առողջությանը: 
Աշխատանքի ընթացքում մազերը, հագուստը և այլ առարկաներ պահեք հեռու օդափոխիչի թիակներից։
Լույսի աղբյուրը պետք է տեղադրվի միայն E27 վարդակով լամպի մեջ, որը կարող է ապահով պահել այն աշխատանքային վիճակում և առանց շրջվելու։ 
Լամպի ստվերանը չպետք է խանգարի օդի ազատ հոսքին՝ երբ աշխատում է օդափոխիչը։
Հեռակառավարման վահանակը աշխատում է մեկ հատ CR2025 մարտկոցով։ Տեղադրման ժամանակ համոզվեք, որ այն ճիշտ է տեղադրված։
Առաջին անգամ օգտագործելուց առաջ, հանեք պլաստիկ մեկուսացնող շերտը մարտկոցի վրայից:
Օտար բառերի թարգմանությունները հավաքման նկարներում և փաթեթավորման վրա
ON-Միացնել, OFF-Անջատել, Nightlight-Գիշերային լույս, CCT-Գունային ջերմաստիճան, Brightness-Пայծառություն, Timer-Ժամաչափ, Sensor-Զգայուն 
սարք, Motion sensor-Շարժման զոնդ, Sensitivity adjustment-Զգայունության կարգավորում, Pairing remote control-Հեռակառավարման միացում լուսամփոփի 
հետ, Reset-Վերականգնում, Excluded (Excl.)-Չի ներառում, Included (Incl.)-Ներառված է, battery/batteries-Մարտկոց/Մարտկոցներ, Rechargeable-
Վերալիցքավորվող, Non-rechargeable-Չվերալիցքավորվող, Charging-Լիցքավորում, Group control-Խմբային կառավարում, Range-Շառավիղ, No function-
Ֆունկցիա չկա, Speed-Արագություն, Change of direction of rotation-Պտույտի ուղղության փոփոխություն, Volume-Ձայնի մակարդակ, Alarm-Ազդանշան
Changing – փոփոխություն, Increasing – աճ, Decreasing – նվազում, Setup – կարգավորումներ, Saved setup – պահպանված կարգավորումներ, Long press – 
երկար սեղմում, Short press – կարճ սեղմում, RGB modes – RGB ռեժիմներ
ԶԳՈՒՇԱՑՈՒՄ – Պարունակում է մետաղադրամային կամ կոճակային մարտկոց։ Վտանգավոր է կուլ տալու դեպքում։
Վերալիցքավորվող չեղող մարտկոցները չպետք է լիցքավորվեն։
Մարտկոցները պահեք երեխաների համար անհասանելի վայրում։
Օգտագործե՛ք արտադրողի կողմից առաջարկվող հզորություն ունեցող մարտկոց։
Օգտագործման համար արդեն ոչ միտանի մարտկոցը մի նետե՛ք կենցաղային թափոնների հետ։
Առողջության պաշտպանության նկատառումներով երկար մի՛ նայեք տաք լուսադիոդներին։
Թափոնների ոչնչացում
Թափոնների առանձին հավաքման նշանը նշանակում է, որ արտադրանքը պետք է հավաքվի առանձին, այսինքն՝ այն չի կարող տեղադրվել համայնքային 
թափոնների/աղբի հետ միևնույն տարայում: Օգտագործված արտադրանքը կարող է պարունակել վտանգավոր նյութեր, խառնուրդներ և բաղադրիչներ, 
որոնք կարող են աղտոտել շրջակա միջավայրը և այդպիսով վտանգել մարդկանց կյանքը և առողջությունը: Այն չի կարող օգտահանվել որպես 
չտեսակավորված համայնքային աղբ:

Մի՛ նետեք լուսային սարքը կենցաղային թափոնների հետ միասին։
Թափոնների դուրսբերմամբ զբաղվող տեղական կազմակերպությունից ճշտեք, թե ինչպես կարելի է ոչնչացնել այդպիսի թափոնները։
Մեր արտադրանքը բոլոր դեպքերում համապատասխանում է եվրոպական ստանդարտներին։  (EN 60598)
Ներմուծող՝ Rábalux Zrt. H-9027 Győr, Körtefa u. 5: Ծագման Երկիրը՝ Չինաստան
Պահեստամասում ցուցադրվող նշանների մանր նկարագրությունը հասանելի է www.rabalux.com կայքում։
Լրացուցիչ տեղեկությունների համար խնդրում ենք այցելել www.rabalux.com.

PT  -  INSTRUÇÕES DE UTILIZAÇÃO E OPERAÇÃO PARA ACESSÓRIOS DE ILUMINAÇÃO! 
Para sua segurança, monte e coloque os acessórios de iluminação a funcionar com base nas instruções. Conserve estas instruções. Identifique os desenhos no produto, na 
placa de dados do produto e nas instruções e tenha em consideração os textos de aviso.
O produtor não será responsável por danos incidentais ou acidentes resultantes de uma ligação e utilização não convencionais.
Acessório de iluminação portátil.
O produto é adequado apenas para utilização interior.
 Deverá ser usado o desenho em anexo na montagem dos acessórios de iluminação.
Z: O cabo flexível exterior não pode ser trocado.
fonte de luz
Este produto contém uma fonte de luz da classe de eficiência energética <F>
A fonte de luz não é adequada para uso com regulador de intensidade (dimmer).

Não é um brinquedo para crianças
Avisos relacionados com a ventoinha:
"- Nunca tente parar as lâminas da ventoinha enquanto esta ainda estiver em operação.  - Nunca coloque o dedo ou qualquer outro objeto na grade, pois poderá causar danos 
às lâminas.  - Em caso de mau funcionamento ou anomalia, desligue e desconecte o dispositivo imediatamente.  - Nunca deixe o dispositivo em operação sem vigilância por 
um longo período de tempo.  - Não se exponha às correntes de ar geradas pelo dispositivo por um longo período de tempo, de forma a evitar possíveis danos à sua saúde.
Mantenha o cabelo, roupas e outros objetos afastados das lâminas do ventilador durante o funcionamento.
A fonte de luz só deve ser instalada num candeeiro com soquete E27 que a mantenha segura e estável durante o funcionamento. O abat-jour não deve obstruir o fluxo de 
ar quando o ventilador estiver em funcionamento.
O controlo remoto funciona com uma bateria CR2025. Ao instalar, verifique se está corretamente posicionada.
Antes da primeira utilização, retire a fita isoladora de plástico da tampa das pilhas. 
Traduções de palavras estrangeiras nos desenhos de montagem e na embalagem
ON-Ligado, OFF-Desligado, Nightlight-Luz noturna, CCT-Temperatura da cor, Brightness-Brilho, Timer-Cronômetro, Sensor-Sensor, Motion sensor-Sensor de 
movimento, Sensitivity adjustment-Ajuste de sensibilidade, Pairing remote control-Emparelhamento do controle remoto com a luminária, Reset-Reiniciar, Excluded 
(Excl.)-Não incluído, Included (Incl.)-Incluído, battery/batteries-Bateria/Baterias, Rechargeable-Recarregável, Non-rechargeable-Não recarregável, Charging-
Carregamento, Group control-Controle de grupo, Range-Alcance, No function-Sem função, Speed-Velocidade, Change of direction of rotation-Mudança de direção de 
rotação, Volume-Volume, Alarm-Alarme
Changing – alteração, Increasing – aumento, Decreasing – diminuição, Setup – configurações, Saved setup – configuração salva, Long press – pressão prolongada, Short 
press – pressão breve, RGB modes – modos RGB
AVISO – Contém uma bateria do tipo moeda ou botão. Perigoso se ingerido.
As pilhas não recarregáveis não devem ser recarregadas.
Mantenha as pilhas fora do alcance das crianças.
Utilize pilhas apenas com a capacidade exigida pelo fabricante 
Não deite fora as pilhas usadas como lixo doméstico
Fonte de luz LED, não olhe para as luzes durante muito tempo!
Eliminação como resíduo
O símbolo para recolha separada de resíduos significa que o produto deve ser recolhido separadamente, ou seja, não pode ser colocado no mesmo recipiente com resíduos 
urbanos. O produto utilizado pode conter substâncias, misturas e componentes perigosos que possam poluir o ambiente e, consequentemente, pôr em perigo a saúde e a 
vida humanas. Não pode ser eliminado como resíduos urbanos não classificados.

Não coloque o candeeiro no lixo doméstico.
Solicite na sua autarquia local ou na câmara municipal informações sobre depósitos de resíduos amigos do ambiente.
Os nossos produtos cumprem em casa caso as correspondentes normas europeias relevantes (EN 60598)
Importador: Rábalux Zrt. H-9027 Győr, Körtefa u. 5. Local de origem: China
A descrição detalhada das marcações indicadas na embalagem está disponível no site www.rabalux.com.
Para mais informações, por favor visite www.rabalux.com.

ES  - INSTRUCCIONES DE USO Y MANTENIMIENTO PARA LUMINARIA. 
Es importante seguir las instrucciones para el montaje y la puesta en marcha de la luminaria para su seguridad. Conserve las instrucciones. Identifique las figuras indicadas 
sobre el producto, tabla de datos del producto y en las instrucciones de uso y respete las inscripciones de advertencia.
El fabricante no asume la responsabilidad de los daños o accidentes provocados por la conexión o utilización incompetentes.
Luminaria móvil.
El producto debe ser utilizado en el interior.
La figura adjunta da ayuda para el montaje de la luminaria.
Z: El cable exterior flexible no puede ser cambiado.
Fuente de luz
Este producto contiene una fuente luminosa de la clase de eficiencia energética <F>
La fuente de luz no es apta para funcionar con regulador de intensidad (dimmer).

No se trata de un juego.
Advertencias sobre el ventilador:
· Nunca intente parar las aspas cuando el ventilador esté funcionando. · Nunca acerque los dedos o cualquier objeto por la rejilla porque puede dañar las aspas. · En caso de 
funcionamiento anómalo apague y desenchufe inmediatamente el aparato. · Nunca deje desatendido el producto en funcionamiento durante mucho tiempo. · No se exponga 
a la corriente de aire generada por el aparato durante mucho tiempo, podría enfermar
Mantenga el cabello, la ropa y otros objetos alejados de las aspas del ventilador durante el funcionamiento.
La fuente de luz solo debe instalarse en una luminaria con casquillo E27 que la mantenga segura y sin riesgo de caída durante el funcionamiento. La pantalla no debe obstruir 
el flujo libre de aire cuando el ventilador está en funcionamiento.
El mando a distancia funciona con una pila CR2025. Al instalarla, asegúrese de que esté colocada correctamente.
Antes del primer uso, quite la placa plástica de aislamiento en la cubierta de pilas.
Traducciones de palabras extranjeras en los dibujos de montaje y en el embalaje
ON-Encendido, OFF-Apagado, Nightlight-Luz nocturna, CCT-Temperatura de color, Brightness-Brillo, Timer-Temporizador, Sensor-Sensor, Motion sensor-Sensor de 
movimiento, Sensitivity adjustment-Ajuste de sensibilidad, Pairing remote control-Emparejamiento del mando a distancia con la lámpara, Reset-Restablecer, Excluded 
(Excl.)-No incluido, Included (Incl.)-Incluido, battery/batteries-Pila/Pilas, Rechargeable-Recargable, Non-rechargeable-No recargable, Charging-Carga, Group control-
Control de grupo, Range-Alcance, No function-Sin función, Speed-Velocidad, Change of direction of rotation-Cambio de dirección de rotación, Volume-Volumen, Alarm-
Alarma
Changing – cambio, Increasing – aumento, Decreasing – disminución, Setup – configuraciones, Saved setup – configuración guardada, Long press – presión prolongada, 
Short press – presión corta, RGB modes – modos RGB
ADVERTENCIA – Contiene una pila tipo moneda o botón. Peligroso si se ingiere.
Las pilas no recargables no deben recargarse.
Mantenga las pilas fuera del alcance de los niños.
Utilice siempre batería con potencia prevista por el fabricante.
No tire la batería usada a la basura doméstica. 
Para proteger su salud, recomendamos que evite el contacto largo de los ojos con los diodos LED.
Reciclaje
El símbolo de recogida selectiva de residuos significa que el producto debe recogerse por separado, o sea, que no puede depositarse en el mismo contenedor que los residuos 
urbanos. El producto utilizado puede contener sustancias, mezclas y componentes peligrosos que pueden contaminar el medio ambiente y, como consecuencia, poner en 
peligro la salud y la vida de las personas. No puede eliminarse como residuo municipal sin clasificar.

No tire la lámpara a la basura doméstica.
Contacte el establecimiento local de gestión de residuos para su reciclaje.
Nuestros productos son siempre conformes a las normas europeas (EN 60598)
Importador: Rábalux Zrt. H-9027 Győr, Körtefa u. 5. Lugar de origen: China
La descripción detallada de las marcas indicadas en el embalaje está disponible en el sitio web www.rabalux.com.
Para más información, visite www.rabalux.com.
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